








Somet ·ng o h 
Rememberi 

Something to Tal About 
Student Life .................................... 4 

Something tor Evervone 
Organizations ............................... 16 

Something to Cheer About 
Sports ............................................ 34 

Something orth Smiling 
About 

People ........................................... 62 

I Have to Do Whatil Friends Forever 
Pcityn Roemen gets ready to roll an Orco cookie from her Jay Knutson and ourtney O'Connell serenade the ne\~ 
forehead to her mouth during the class Bulldog Games. homecoming king and queen at coronation. 

Madison High School 
800 NE 9th Street, Madison, SO 57042 

605-256-7706 

Se I Domi ance 
Lm1ly lla~kes makes urc Anna 
r heophilus keeps her face in the 
~hipped cream pie. 

The Bulldog 
Madison 

High School 
Students: 362 

StaH:44 

Fo tb liT ss 
Representing the Freshman class, 
Tim froehlich gets ready to thro\~ the 
football at the target. 

TITLE 1 



It's great to reminisce about good memories of my past. It was 
enjoyable when it was today. So learning to enjoy today has 

two benefits: it gives me happiness right now, and it becomes a 
good memory later. --George Foreman 

Remember When ... caner Yelled at Dexter:-
State 1600m Relav Champi ns Carter Kasuske (right) lets loose on De~ter ov.strup to pull harder as the anchor in 

harnpion hip team of(lcft) Olivia Rud, Jenni Giles, Maddie ipe, and Jessi Gilc . the tug-of-war event at the homecoming Bulldog Garnes. 

ProStan cunnarv Team 
Performing under the watchful eye of the head hef, (left) Dane Gunderson, 

arnantha IIerman, Brandon VanRosendale, and akita Odegard prepare their dish 
at the Pro tart Invitational Competition. 

2 THEME 

Gvmnastics Ch PI ns, Again 
(left) Abb:r hristiansen, Maegan ham pion, Kenzie 
Jorgenson, Jenni Giles, oach Bird, and oach Dossett 
cheer on their teammate at the State Gymnastics Meet. 



Traditl nal H m c ming Walk 
Leading the \~a:r to the football field are football player.. (left) 
Mason Leighton (4), Johnny Monroe (43), Carter Kasu. ke 
(12) lylcr JUthmillcr(61)andDcxtcr owstrup(67). 

011, Mvl 011, MVI 
Miss Brokeme:rer's girls, (left) l.r.abela I lowell, L.mma 
Martin, Alyssa Jones, Courtney O'Connell, Lmily Knuths 
(piano player), Morgan Fernau, and Amber Buskne s, gather 
around the piano to practice for their performance in the One 
Act Play, "Fast Train to the Poorhouse." 

What I like about photographs is that they capture a moment 
that's gone forever, impossible to reproduce. --Karl Lagerfeld 

Remember Scorching Hot Band camp;-
pirit of Madison marching band members braving the heat of August arc (left) 

Shay lee Kai er, Allison l leim, Madal:rn Koep, Rachel F-roehlich, L.ir Pauli, Laura 
f lare, Katelyn Walburg, Rachel I lass, Libby Andresen, and Alyssa Jonc ·and Misty 
Malcomb. 

011, the F otb II G m s 
l'ootball fans (left) Mariah Palmquist, Taner DenHoed, Danielle Roemen, Jordan 
Kisor, Dallas Fernau, onia eitz, Kendra Jone , Maddie ipe, Roz VandenBosch, 
Emil} Dreeszen, Alyssa rismer, and Karli Dockendorf. 

SOMETHING WORTH REMEMBERING 3 



Something To Talk About 
Is ... 

last )ear's llomecoming Queen, . amantha Pard), gets read) 
to cro\\n Maddie ipc while Brianna Dirl..s, l·mily Dreevcn, 
and Morgan l..lu.r.acel.. watch \\ith curiosit) 

H m c mi Build G mes 
Oakle) Denne, Peil)n Roemen, S)dney Gustafand Lane 
Booth tf) to roll Oreo from their foreheads to their mouth 
\\hile Liz Pauli, Libb) Andresen, Emil) lla\\ke , L·.dwin 
I raheta.. Jackson Jones and Maddie ipc ''a it for their tum. 

CD 
'I ·-I 

I 7 

= I 7 

en 

4 STUDENT LIFE 

Egg Race Between the Classes 
At the Homecoming Bulldog Games, Bre)don Fries7 does hi 
best to caff) an egg as quicl..l) and as arefully a possible for 
his freshmen team. 

A Stunning Couple 
l.yndsc) Kessler and Justin I ucck enjo) the spot light during 
the Grand March at Prom. 



Homecoming Rovaltv 
Johnn) Monroe and 1 mil) llm\l..cs arc introduced as candidates f(lr llomecoming 
f...ing and Queen during Coronation Cen:monies. 

Bulldog Football Fans 
Bulldog football fans get into cheering during a home football game \\hill! Mr. 
Sha\\ l..eeps close \\atch on the Bulldog faithful. 

Bulldog Basketball Fans 
1 he Bulldog cheerleaders lead the hasl..ethall fans in a cheer 
at the 1 I men Center during a hO) 's regional basl..etball game. 

We Are the Build g Nation 

en 
& I = 
CD 

& I 
I -· It 
CD 

Mr Sha'' fires up the tudent bod) during the Homecoming pep rall) after the 
pO\\dcr puff football game. Go Bulldogs! 

STUDENT LIFE 5 



Formallntroducdon 
I Ieith Williams and Brianna Dirks arc formal!} introduced as 
llomccoming candidates for llorm:commg 1\.ing and Queen 

Don't Lose the Balloon 
fyler Denllocd and lavyn llallan represent the junior class 
for the balloon race in the Bulldog Games. 

Homec mlng Bulldog Games 
The Bulldog student body fill the bleachers in the high school 
gym for the first llomecoming Bulldog Games. 

6 STUDENT LIFE 

The 2014 Queen Is ... 
:!0 13 llomccomrng Queen Samantha Pard} crowns Maddie ipc as the 2014 llomccoming Queen. Queen 
c;mdidates Brranna Dirks. I mil) Drecvcn and Morgan Sklu1acek congratulate Maddie. 

The Best wav to Watch P wder Pun Football 
Tired of standing, Jim Schirmacher, Devin Woodhouse, IIanna Reinicke, L)nd ·e:r Kessler, Loren Larson, 

ate Barger and Eli Evans borrow a truck to sit and watch the llomecorning PO\~der Puff football game. 



Great Pep Rallv Speech 
Coach llodgen will be remembered by students for his great llomccoming speeches at pep rallies. 

Senl r Team W rll 
I he I ug-of-~ar team of id. Barger, Danielle Roemen, 
Morgan kluLacek, Jordan Kisor and lluntcr Robson do their 
best to heat the junior team. 

"Vote for Pedro" 
Ryan Kenmngton pla:rs his pan in a skit during the 
llomecoming Talent ho,~. 

Football Plavers and H mec min 
rootball player (left) Brodie Frederiksen, Jacob Callahan, 
Matt Palli, Dexter owstrup, Jordan Kisor, Matt Gran: 
Hunter Jamison, T:rler uthmiller, Dallas Fernau and Hunter 
Robson play a big pan in making llomccoming a n.emorablc 
c~cnt. 

HOMECOMING 7 



Pull Hard r. ovs 
Brad~ d on. Oaklc~ D.:nne and Jarred I lodge. pull as hard as the) can for their 
Ire. hmen team as the) pull again. t the ophomores during the llomecormng 
Bulldog Game .. 

smv New Game 
T~ mg to master a ne\\ class-against-etas game. (left) Kaiden Dom .. Bra~ den 
Gilben. 1arcu VandenBo. ch. ~1ason leighton. ~enzie Jorgen on and S~dne) 

1U taf hal n e c rcfull) on ea h other. back . 

G me B 11 
Homecoming 1-...ing. Ja ob allahan. and Queen. 1addie ipe. hand ofi the game 
ball to football captain (left) 1att Graff. aner Kasuske. De ter m~ trup and 

1 n I Iemmer before the Home oming game again t Dakota Valle~ 

8 STUDENT LIFE 

Hurrv. Hurrvl 
Brenna Johnson tries to quick!) get in her sad: for the sack race bet\\een the grades. 
Morgan Skluzacd; shouts her encouragement '~hile Maddie ipe quieti) \\atches 
from the sideline . . 

Oreo R II 
All etas e are represented b\ (let1) Oaklc\ Denne. Peil\n Roemen . \dne\ Gustaf 
and Lane Booth in a race to . ee "ho can get the Oreo i~ their mouth ~d e~t it 
first. Waiting and helping are Li7 Pauli. f li.rabeth ndre. en. Ed'' in Iraheta. Lmih 
Ha" kes and Jack n Jonc . -



Hom coming R vanv 
Jlomecominr Royall) for 2014 includes: (Jell) Morgan Sldu1acck, !·mil) Dreeven, I mil) I la,,kes, 
Brianna D1rks, Maddie ipe, Jacob Callahan, Jack on Jones, I Ieith Williams, Johnn) Monroe and Caner 
Kasuskc. 

Euucarrv 
Repn: entmg the Junior clas . Morgan Fernau stan the egg carT) ''hile I d\\in lraheta and Bra) den 
Gilbert \\ail for their tum. 

"Do IWinr 
llunter Jarni m loob up from his whip cream pic to c if he 
has won the pic eating contc tat the Bulldog (,arne . 

Repre_enung the .:n r lt:am. i · oep and R z 
VandenBo . .:h get read) for the ball n rela) . 

HOMECOMING 9 



Master nd Mistress f Ceremonies 
Ed\\ in lraheta and Elizabeth Andresen masterfully lead the 
audience through the talent shO\\ and coronation festivitie . 

"Obllvl n" 
Anna Boldt accompanie her elf on the piano while she ings 
"Oblivion" during the talent how. 

10 STUDENT LIFE 

Singing Siblings 
I il) and Johnny Monroe team up to sing "I he I ife" 
tor the 2014 llomecoming I alent Sho\\. 

2014 King and Queen 

"Ripdde" 
Simone Droge and Macgan Champion sing and 
play "R1pt1de" for their act in the talent sho\~. 

Maddie ipe and Jacob Callahan are all miles for the CrQ\\d after they are crowned the 2014 
llomecoming Queen and King at the Dakota Prairie Playhouse. 



Evervone Has Talent 

wo n't Leave Home" 
laking center stage at the talent shov~. Gabriel Richards entertains the audience with his singing and 
playing of"Don't Leave I lome." 

Ser nade. 1950"s Stvte 
Jay Knutson and Courtney O'(onm:ll serenade the ncv~ 
Queen, Maddie ipe and nevv King, Jacob Callahan vvith 
some old-time 50's music. 

"My Hallelujah S ng" 
lay lor Bird J..eeps the audience spell-bound v~ith her 
performance of"My llallclujah ong." 

WAngels n the Mo n" 
~inging solo, Vada Thompson lends her vocals to the . ong 
" ngcl on the Moon." 

TALENT SHOW /CORONATION 11 



Prine sses f the Pr m Front and Center 
Ro.r \andenBo. ch. Br.:nna John on. 1organ <;l,.lu.racd .. "-cndra Jones and Mariah Palmquist \\Car their 
tiara. and t>ecorne the prmces~c. of the prom 

During Prom's Grand March. Rachel I roehlich and lluntcr 
Dre\\ smile S\\Cetl) tor the audience. 

L king Elegant 
Amber Wei. h and Marl.. II of'' all.. across the tage during Prom's (,rand March. 

12 STUDENT LIFE 

Classy Couple 
ral..ing center stage during Prom's ,rand arch. I mil} Knuths and Arndt Wei ·s 
enjoy a moment in the spot light. 



Once Upon a Time 

Eniovinu Pr m 
a!.. ita Odegard and Mason I cc take center stage as they arc introduced during Prom's (,rand March. 

Fancv oves 
J.uJing up their introduction. rmil) Weatherill and Johnn) Monroe ·ho'' some dance mo,es to Prom's 
Grand March audience. 

Grand March Glam ur 
L.oolo.mg glit0 and glamorou . Kenzie Jorgen on and Mar u 
YandenBo ch sparlo.le for the grand march crO\\d. 

Arriving in Stvle 
Ta) lor nder..on. Mand) l·ngbrecht, )dnc) Gustaf. Josh 
Giles. Jessi Gile . Taner Denllocd. ' hania ch\\ebach. Tanner 
Burg. manda Ricke and Rile) Janke arri\e in t) le in a big 
\\hite limo. 

PROM 13 



, Something to Recognize 
Students of the Month 

Johnny Monroe 
October 

Ashley Briggs 
February 

B sin ss Plan Finalist 
I Ieith Williams ~ith Lt. Govern r Matt 
Michels at the Busines Plan finals in 
Pierre. 

14 STUDENT LIFE 

Allison Heim 
November 

Mari Clarke 
March 

Noah Salmen 
December 

Sherif EI-Gayar 
April 

Two MHS Students have Winning 
Business Plans 

Two tudent from Madi on lligh chool were cho en as 
finali t in the outh Dakota Banker's Foundation' 25th annual 

plan competition. 
A part of the Entrepreneur hip cia , tudents were 

required to make a bu ine plan written a if they owned their 
own busine . The plan were to tate where the bu ine would 
be located, li t what was needed for tart-up, and project ale and 
expen e for one month. The plan needed to al o include bu iness 
goal. 

Amanda Ricke, a junior, offered a plan for The weet 
Thing , a mall hop in Brooking that ell cupcake at an 
affordable price. Her bu ine will feature gluten-free baked 
good and will cater event uch a wedding , birthday , and other 
partie . 

Ileith William , a enior, had a plan for The Putting 
Green , a mini golf cour e in Madi on. The 9-hole outdoor mini 
golf cour e al o feature an I -hole indoor black light gold cour e 
that will include an arcade and conce ion tand. 

Reprinted from "The Madison Bulldog Bulletin", Volume I 0, Issue 7, April 2015 

Simone Droge 
January 

Matt Palli 
May 

Business Plan Finalist 
Amanda Ricke with Lt. Governor Matt 
Michels at the Business Plan finals in 
Pierre. 



MHS Students Attend Madison Hosts the Legislature 
n Tue day, January 27, II Madi on High chool tudent j ined Madi on bu ine leader for the 2015 

Madi on Day at the Legi lature in Pierre, D. The tudent were pon ored by the Madi on entral chool 

ducation Foundati n (M F). Dana onyo, an ngli h 

teacher at MH and ad i or of The Maroon tudent 

new paper, promoted the trip and upervi ed the tudent 

along with Principal, Adam haw, and 8 th Knuth , 

M Executive Director. 

The tudent attended committee meeting a well 

a legi lative e ion and tour d the capital and the ul­

tural Heritage Mu cum. They met with Lt. ovemor Matt 

Michel and enjoy d i iting with th I gi lator . Johnny 

Monro repre ent d the group at the luncheon program. 

tudent making the trip were: Erica Dor ett, Libby 

Andr n, Ryan K nnington, ydnie Waldner, Liam Mont­

gomery, Hunter Jami on, Johnny Monroe, Emily Dree zen, 

mily Weatherill, dwin lraheta, and I aac chubert. 

Reprinted from "The Madison Bulldog Bulletin'", Volume 10, Issue 5, February 2015 

lligh chool students attending Mad1son llosts the Legislature arc: (back) 
Hunter Jamison, Liam Montgomery, Ryan Kennington, Johnny Monroe, 
Isaac chubert (front) I rica D r ett, l ibby Andre en, Edwin lraheta, 

ydnie Waldner, l mil:,- Weatherill and Lmily Drce zen. 

South Dakota All-State Band 
outh Dakota All- tate Band ees Madison High chool repre ented 

by two new faces thi year. Oli ia Boldt and Liz Pauli participated in their 
inaugural performance March 26-28 in ioux Falls at 'Gorman' Lorang 
Theatre. 

There are two bands at II- tate, each compri ed of 86 tud nt . 
In January of each year, approximately 300 student audition hoping to be 
cho en to perform. The proces is an educational one wh re student recei e 
feedback about their audition so they can keep improving. 

Reprinted from "The Madison Bulldog Bulletin", Volume 10, Issue 7, April 2015 

National Honor Societv 
ewe t member of the 
ationalllonor ociety arc 

(Back) Megan Wollmann, 
Katlyn Walburg, Jennifer 
Wei t, mily Weatherill, Jordan 
Thomp on, Le lie Thayer, 

ydney wen on, Hunter treff, 
manda Ricke, Tiana Paradei , 
herif 1-Gayar, (middle) Ja on 

Gale, Mallory Gum, Tavyn 
Hallan, Kaydra Hart-Bedell, 

crena Hopf, Kenzie Jorgen on, 
Hada ah Meyer, Katelyn 

ei e , ourtney 0' onnell, 
(front) Martha guirre, 

Iizabeth ndre en, a idy 
udm re, Hailea DeJong, Taner 

Denll ed, imone r ge, and 
Maria 

AWARDS 15 



Brinuonth 
Sp aker 
\\alling for 
the ke) note 
. pcaker at the 
. pring I· Bl.A 
onference is 

L aac chub.!n, 
Hunter Drc''· and 

u tin OLon. 

en 
= a ·-1 7 

= 

16 ORGANIZATIONS 

Here He c mes t Save the oav 
Walter Wedge (Cadc Bruna) sa,es the day in the One Act Play 
"l·ast Train to the Poorhouse." 

Cut, Cut 
Director • Jean and Gene ulpcppcr (Anne KnofcZ}n ki 
and Jay Knut on), break into a scene during the ·pring play 
"Murder's in the lleir." 



FFA Nadonal Conventi n 
I leading to the II ational Convention in louisv die, 1-,.entuck), Bradlc) I loll. 
[)\ian McKee, Kob) Christiansen, Morgan Briggs, S1dne) Braskamp, Jarred 
ll~dges and Ashle) Briggs proud I) represent the Madison Central chapter. 

I D nl Understand 
I 10na tark \.,cathcr (Lmil) Warns) is both amusing and confusing to Paula 
I hompson (Morgan 1-crnau) and the audience in the spring pia) '"Murder's in the 
llcir." 

Waning for the Train 
(lell) <.,am Bloom, I ,acce I edeler, Claire '-,toller, Anne 
Knofc0nski, Ol)via Schuurmans. and llannah Dree .ren \\ait 
at the train depot durinv the One Act Pia) '"I ast I rain to the 

Poorhouse." 

Pracdc Makes Perfect 
Marching band members (lell) laura I ian:, Katl)n Walburg, 
Rachel I lass, Mist) Malcomb, S}dnie Waldner, Matt Grail 
and Olivia Boldt \\Ork hard during summer band camp. 

FFAPI Day 

... 
I 

Mrs, I alor make a hard dcci ion a to \\hi h pic he \\Ould like to IIJ. Waiting to 
serve her 1s "-> le r bdrup, '-,idne) Brnskamp 

and o,hlc) Bnggs, ORGANIZATIONS 17 



ConcenBand 
(back fO\\) Kane W1lliams. Royal Grindcland, Timoth} I roehlich, 1 homa Limmer, Brittne:r Wittmer, leslie Tha:,er, adc Bruna, Sam Bloom, llunter DrC\\, Jason Gale, 

ustin Olson, Ja) Knutson, icholas Petersen, k) ler Wittmer, Molli llubbell, Anna Boldt, Aria Uthc, shlc) Wittmer, llailca DeJong and akita Odegard. 
(3rd fO\\) lc.lizabcth ndrescn, Heidi l·od , nia alcedo,l mil) Knuth , Jared Thayer, Hannah DreeSten, Olivia Boldt, I i1 Pauli, Isaiah Martian, Paulllagmaier, Garrett 
Jankord, Emil) DreeSten, ounne) o· onnell, Morgan mith, Madalyn Koep, l:mily Warns and htum Lee. 
(2nd fO\\) Ella Grah m, 01) \ ia chuurmans, Rachel Has , Allison lleim, Laura II are, . ha) Icc Kaiser, (ora BrO\\ n, Macken.tic Dixon, AI) s. a Jones, Ryan Kennington, 
Loren Lar on, lzabcla HO\\ell, Anahi Perez-Lopez, Hannah ims, Mist} Malcomb, Rachel Froehlich. 
(front fO\\) Racqucl Meyer, Hadassah Meyer, Mariah GrafT, Ed\\ in lraheta, Emma Brandenburger, Matt Grall ydnie Waldner, Rylie Rasmussen, Garrett Hubbell, Mari 

Iarke and Kat I) n Walburg. ot pictured: A hie)' Wittmer, Morgan Johnson, Arndt Weiss and od) Kuusela. 

Spirh f adis n Marching Band 
The p1rit ofMadi on Marching Band pre ents "A ight 
at Prom" for their 2014 marching band season. "A ight at 
Prom" represent the musical sound track of the emotions and 
e•cnt of the t)pical high chool prom. There is the fun of the 
dance, the di agreement, the argument, and the uspen e of 
\\hethcr the couples \\ill make it through this ordeal or not. 

Summer Band Camp 
Learning the music and the routines for the marching band 
performance take a lot of time and dedication. Enduring the 
heat is (left) Mariah GrafT, Ania alcedo, Hunter Dre\\, Edwin 
lraheta, Jared Thayer, Skyler Wittmer and Le lie Thayer. 

18 ORGANIZATIONS 



Practice Makes Perfect 
Jazz Band 2014 
By: Hunter Drew 

Jazz. A form of mu ic creating rambunctiou 
rhythm and maniacal melodie . We here at MH are 
fortunate enough to ha e our own jazz band to jam 
along with . In tructed by Mr. Tim ckart, director of 
band at M D, the jazz band thi year will be playing 
a combinati n of catchy tune and e en a light-hearted 
ing along. But while li tening contcntly a the jazz 

band rock on, one ha to wonder what really goe 
on during reh ar al , and what th jazz band d e in 
preparation for the concert they hold. 

The jazz band ha participated at a variety of 
location throughout the year , including Mitchell, 
Vermillion, Adrian, MN, and now thi year po ibly 

orfolk, N . Wherever they play, we are proud to know 
that they ar howing M D encourage th art and 
talent in all form . 
Reprinted from Tht• Maroon, December 17 .. 2014 

JauBand 
(back ro'') '.am Bloom, l ·.d'' in lrahcta. Jason Gale. Ryan Kcnnmgton, icholas 
Petersen. Garrett Jankord, kyler Wittmer (2nd ro'') Emily Knuths, Libby 
Andresen. l i.t Pauli, Paul l lagmaier, Anna Boldt ( front ro'') I I ada sah Meyer, 
Racquet Me)er, Hannah Drceven. Oli,ia Boldt, lyssa Jones and !·mil) Drccs.ren. 

Orumune 
At the open public performance afier 

band camp, <.;y dnie Waldner, Matt 

Graff, Oli,ia Boldt, Emily Knuths and 

l mma Brandenburger shO\\ j ust ho'' 

prec1se a drum line can be. 

Flags In the Wind 
olor guard members Heidi f·ods, 

Mari Clarke, and Pay ton ficin practice 

thrO\\ mg their flags during a '' ind) 

public performance. 

Low Brass 
At the end of the marching band 
season's Indo r (oncen, Garrett 
Jankord, Paulllagmaier, Ed,, in lraheta, 
Jay Knut on,?. Timothy Froehlich, 

mdt Weis., Mariah Graff. Royal 
Gnndeland,/.ane \\ llliam • u tin 
Olson and Macken11e Dixon perform '? 
for a large cro,,d. 

BAND 19 



dV ices 
Sh wCh ir 
(back) Paul 

llagmaier. Garn:tt 

Jankord. icholas 

Peter en. Sk) ler 

\\ inmer. C. ade Bruna, 

Ja) J...nutson, (,ahriel 

R1chard . (middle) 

llcidi I ods. I mma 

Bmndcnhurger, 

Smwne Droge, 

nna Boldt, llannah 

Dn:es1en. (front) 1 II a 

Graham. Courtne) 

O'Connell. 1aegan 

hampion, 1zabela 

IIO\\ell. 

Perflmnmg the auonal nthem for a home football game is 
(letl) Ja) Jo.;.nut on. 'imone Droge. icholas Peter en, Cade 
Bruna. Hailea DeJong, (front) Maegan hampion,lleidi 
I od , Derek Bieu:hbach. lzabela llo\\ell, Paulllagmaier and 
lila Graham. 

"Detving Gravitv'' 
inging "Def)ing ,ra,it)" b) te\cn 'ch\\artl for the 

graduation cen:mon) include~ concert choir members: 
(back) torm) ene, !-rica Dor ett, l)ssa Jones, I mma 
Brandenburger, Heidi l'ods, Amanda Ricke, imone Droge, 
Derek Bierschhach. Ja) Knutson, icole BrO\\n, Landon 
Gulbranson. Brandon Johnson, Bra) den Gilbert. (3rd rO\\) 
All) Gros . laelor Smith, 11randa Johnson, I .lla Graham, 
Dharma Boldt. 1 eslie I ha) cr. Jerem) Galde, Kadin Pa) ne, 
llunter J...autlman. I d\\ in lraheta. Garrett Jankord, Cade 
Bruna. amuell liason, Gabriel Richards. Morgan 1-emau, 
fatum Lee, (2nd ro\\) laire Gors. Hie Gehrels, Brittnc) 
Wittmer, a\annah Booton. Madal)n 
Koep. ·\dm Hollman. Chandler Bursing, 
Jarom E·d,,ard . amuel Bloom, Paul 
llagmaier. Kane\\ illiam , Isaiah 
~artian, !;mil) Knuths, Ashle) Hare, 
1 aura Hare. (front) Jeffery Gulbranson, 
Mariah Gran: Marissa Graff, Pa) ton 
llcin, Megan I Oster, Man Graff, 
Macken1ie Meier. Jared Tha) er, 'k) lcr 
Wittmer, !·mil) Dn:cs1cn, )dnie 
Waldner, Maegan (ham pion, Isabel 
Brandenburger and Aria l the. 

20 ORGANIZATIONS 



Mixed Choir 
(bacl..) lleidi rods, manda Ricl..e, S1mone Droge, Derel.. Bier chbach, Ja) Knutson, Cole lnhofer, I andon Gulbranson, Brandon John on, Bra) den Gilbert, icholas 

Pet.:rsen, Adam Peak, llailea DeJong, Anne Knoli:Z)ns!..i, llannah Dn:cs/cn, l/abela IIO\\ell, Anna Boldt. (3rd rO\\) I· mma Brandenburger, I> ssa Jones, l: lla Graham, 

Dharma Boldt, Leslie I hayer, Kadin l'a)ne, Hunter Kauflinan, Garrett Jankord, I· d.,, in lraheta, Cade Bruna, amucl Lliason, Gabncl R1chards, Morgan I emau, nahi 

Pera-l.opez. Courtne) O'Connell, Mac!..enl'ie Di,on, Mist) Malcomb. (2nd ro'\) 01)\.Ja Schuunnans. Brittne) Wittmer, Sa\annah Booton, Madal)n Koep, Adm lloflman, 

Jarom Ed\\ards, Samuel Bloom, Chandler Bursmg, Paulllagmaier, Kane Williams, lsa1ah Martian, I mil) Knuths, Ashlc) II are, Laura II are, Cora BrO\\n. (front) Jefli:l) 

(
1
ulbranson, Mariah (,raiT, Marissa (,rafT, Pa)ton llcm, Megan l·ostcr, Matt GrafT, Macken/ic Meier, Jared lha)er, Sk)ler Wittmer, !•.mil) Drec .ren, S)dnie Waldner, 

Isabel Brandenburger, ria Uthe. ( ot pictured: llaile) StreiT, Macgan Champion, Tatum Lee and Jcn:m) Galde.) 

Women's Choir 
(hac!..) I rica Dorsett, I) ssa Jones, l·mma Brandenburger, lleidi l·ods, manda Ricke, imone Droge. llailea DeJong, Anne KnofcZ) nski. Hannah DreeS/en, lzabela 

llo.,..ell, nna Boldt, icole Bro\\ n, ansa A.nder. on, Dulcie llansen. (3rd ro\\) II) (,ro s. Taclor Smith, Miranda Johnson, [(Ia ,raham, Dharma Boldt. 1 eslie 

I ha)er, Morgan Fernau, Anahi Pcrc/-l.OpCl, ( ourtne) O'Connell, Ma I..enzie D1,on, Mist) Malcomb, Anna Theophilus, Sk) lar Di kc) (2nd rO\\) file Gehrels, 01) \ ia 

Schuurmans, Brittne) 'Wittmer, Sa\annaJ1 Booton. Madal)n Koep, l-lnily Knuths, Ashley llare, !.aura llare, Cora Bro\\n, Ia) lor GeiT), Regan Olson . . a\annah iller, 

Vada Thompson. (front) Claire (,ors, Kassandra Tieman, Mariall ,rail Marissa GrafT, Pa)tOn Hein, Megan Fo ter,l'mil) Dreeszen, S)dnie \\aldner. Isabel Brandenburger. 

ria 'the, la)IOr Maher, Brandi D1rl..s. ( ot pictured Stoml) Mette, 1aegan Champion and Tatum I ec.) CHOIR 21 



The Gathering: A Communltv EHon 
B) ~hen f I 1-(Ja) ar 

The athering i a meal prO\ ided for free every Monday 
mo tl for the le fortunate . On Monda} O\ ember 24th, the 

' tudent oun it and ulinal) Pr gram of Mil '"'ork.ed together to 
pr 'vide the Gathering meal. tudent Council member volunteered 

to er've hift and the ' ulinary member prepared the food. The 
Meth di ·t hurch in Madi on ho ts it and reache out to the 

community t a i t them. s I interviewed the women v.ho help 
organi.te it and the pa tor, the tre ed that there i a broad efTort 
to continue pro'viding the athering, ome "30-40 organi.tation 
buy and erve the food ." long with that," ome donate money, 

but '"'e do not adverti e [to receive charity]." 
The athering has a very ucce ful back tory, it tarted 

" bout I 0-12 year ago." and it occurred" ' very other '"'eek." 
until they had there ource to bump it to the current e'very week. 
It tart d tT"With deliverie , u ing c oler to bring food to people 
'"'ho would call." O\\< it ha grown to being able to erve "I 00-
120 people with no re triction on '"' ho can come." 

trongly a the athering i going, it' alway in need 
for \Olunteer . I was told, "It' very nice to ee the young 
people helping out the ""'ay they do." I o, there u ed to be mu ic 
pro' ided, but they no I nger have anybody to play, " o if anybody 
want to come to play music the are fully welcome too." Mo t 
hope to ee the Gathering continue for a long a pos ible, and the 
Methodi t hurch i optimi ti about that, "I think it' going ery 
well." nd a far I ee, it' going to go '"'ell for a ery long time. 

Reprinted from "lhe Madi on High chool Maroon" December 3, 2014 

Th o ssens Are Rea11V1 
Emily Ha\\ke , ydne} \ven on and Kenzie Jorgen n proudly pose b} the 
de serts they have set out for the athering meal. 

Build gG mes 
Emcee • Ed\vin lraheta and Libby Andresen, keep the tudcnt council pon ored 
talent hovv and coronation ceremonies on track. 

22 0RGANIZA TIONS 



Student Council Ollicers 

mily Hawke tudent Body Pre ident 
mily Dree zen tudent Body Vice Pre id nt 

Maddie tpe Ia Pre ident 
Heith William Ia Vice Pre id nt 
Brandon VanRosendale tudent Body ecretary 

arter Ka u ke tudent Body Trea urer 
Johnny Monroe Member 

unior 
Dylan William 

h rifEI-Gayar 
Ja on Gale 

dwin lraheta 
Libby Andr en 

ophomores: 
oah aimen 

Donny Price 
lla Graham 

Fre hmen: 
eth tafford 

Je i Giie 
Jenni Giles 

Ia Pre ident 
Cia Vice Pr ident 

Ia Repr ntati e 
M mber 
Memb r 

Ia Pre ident 
Ia Vice Pre ident 

Cia Repre ntative 

Cia Pre ident 
Vice Pre ident 

Fall Fesuval Festivities 
Johnny Monroe and <. artcr Kasuske supcn. ise one of the many games that 
elemcntar) students can play at the annual I all Festi\ al held at the Madison 
ElementM) School. 

"What would You Uke;:t'' 
L ibb) Andresen and Lmily Weatherill use their artistic talents to do some body 
painting on elementar) student at the annual Fall I esti\ al. 

Passing of th Gav I 
enior lass Pre idem acting as the tudent Body President, Maddie ipe, 

pas e the ga>el and there pon ibility of tudent Bod) President o>er to herif 
£1- ayar. 

STUDENT COUNCIL 23 



or ... Villains Have Loco Motives 
Donl therM 
·1 hrock \ s. 1stant (l·mma Brandenburger) trie her best to ignore Bud I uddled 
(Sam Bloom) \\hlle \\aiting lor her boss to complete his e\ il deeds 

StavB clll 
Pri cilia Brokeme}er (Anne KnofcZ}nski), and} amples {OI}~ia "chuurrnans), 
the town people (Lacee Fedeler, laire . toller, and Hannah Drees7en), and his 
ass1stant ([:mma Brandenburger) are horrified by the gun Throck Dirthmal (Jay 
Knutson) has pulled to keep everyone awa} from the trunk with Pans} in it. 

24 ORGANIZATIONS 

By: dwin Iraheta, tudent Director 

Plot Throckmorton Y. irthmal, an evil 

tycoon, ha nt race and lyde ra ely from their 

mall home and bu ine , th Re t In Peace Hotel and 

Mortuary. Pan y Pureheart, the heroine, i tl) ing help 

her clo e friend from being ca t to the Poor I lou e in 

a t range, ew J r ey. Walter Wedge, the hero, ju t 

might be able to a e th day and win Pan y' heart. 

Th n he i found giving mouth to mouth re u citation 

to andy ample , Dirthmal' a i tant. With Pan y 

angry at Walter, our illain n w might become rich and 

put eryone el e on th fa t train to the p rhou e! 
Reprinted from "I he Madison lltgh School Maroon" I ehrual) 4, 20 IS 

Please Be ine 
Throckmonon V. Dinhmal (Ja) Knutson) pleas with Pans) Purchean (lila Grahan1) 
to lea\e this smalltO\\n and come a\\ a) \\ ith him. 



can You See It:» 
\\alt.:r(C.adc Bruna), Pansy (l:lla Graham), and lhrock'sAssistant (l ·mma 
Bmndcnburger) try to imagine '~hal I hrock (Ja) Knutson) is trying to scheme. 

uoo You want to Kiss Mv Doll:»'' 
Pans) (lila Graham) and Walter (Cade Bruna) try to share a k1ss butlleidi I ods 
\\ants them to kiss her doll. Cand:r (Oiyvia Schuurmans) and llannah DrccSicn find 
the ''hole c'pcricnce delightful. 

Casta dCrew 

Waiting for the Train 
Clyde ( icholas Peter:;en) and Grace (I ibb) Andresen) Gravele) '~ait \vith Mi s 
Brokemeyer's girls (lzabcla llo\\ell , Alyssa Jones, Amber Ruskness, £:mma Martin, 
Morgan Fernau and ourtne) o· onnell) \\hile Walter W.:dge (Cade Bruna) tries to 
save everyone from the Poorhouse. 

(bad.) I d'~in lrahcta, Ra quel Meyer, 1 mma Martin, Claire Stoller, lila Graham, Ol)via chuurn1ans, Ja) Knutson, l.mma Brandenburger, Morgan Fernau .. icholas 
Petersen, !·mil) Knuths, lhomas Bulfer, Kane Williams, I andon Gulbranson, Ben Curly, Cod)' Kuuscla, Austin Olson, (front) Rachel Froehlich. Alyssa Jones, 1/abcla 
llo,vell, llcidi l·ods, Amber Buskness, Lacee l·edclcr, Courtne) O'Connell, llannab Dree 1en, ade Bruna, Anne KnofcZ}nski. am 
Bloom, I·.mily Warn and Llizabcth Andresen. ( ot pictured: Misty Malcomb.) ONE-ACT PLAY 25 



the Killer Is ... 
lkr the elcctnclt) goes out. candles arc used to sec in the dark and used to identi I) 

the !..iller ofmilliona1rc. imon 'itarlo. Weather. Rufus Jones (Cadc Bruna), anq 
Pollard (Amber Bu !..ness). Miller\ a Walker (Courtne) O'Connell), Benson llurst 

No Phones on the Set 
Directors, Jean Culpepper ( nne KnofcZ)nSI-.1) and ,ene Culpepper (Ja} Knutson), 
top the perforn1ancc after la\\)er, Lois Van/andt (01}~ia 'ichuurmans) recei~es 

a phone call from her mother during the play pcrforn1ance I he directors gne the 
audience baclo.ground information about \\hat their pla:r is about and \\h)' the:r 
stopped the pcrfonnancc to gi~c their actors direction. "Murder's in the llcir", is 
a pia} is based oO' ofthe board game Clue, and has a diOcrcnt killer each night. 
lhe multumllionain: Simon 'itarlo. Weather is murdered b:r one of the guests at the 

reading of his new \\ill. Simon had just addressed his plans to clone himself and 
took back most of the mone:r that he was going to lca>c to his famil:r and hired 
help. The play keeps the audience guessing the entire night as to \\ho the killer is 

and at intern1ission the audience >otes on \\ho the) \\ant the killer to be. 

( rndt Wei sl. Kath) Collins (l mma Brandenburg.:r), and Mrs. I rent (lleidi I ods) 

\\ait to find out \vho the !..iller is. 

Gathering the Clues 
etting do\•n to figure out \\hat i going on is Jordan 

tark\\-eather (Garrett Jankord), detective. Mike Davis 

( icholas Peter en), imon tark Weather Ill (Jarom 

Edwards). and Loi Yan/andt (Oiyvia chuunnans). 

26 ORGANIZATIONS 

You Are Doing What! ill 
The hou ehold learns of imon 'itarkWeather' intentions to change hi v•ill and clone him elf which 
leave le s to all tho e involved Learning of the plans are (left) cook, Minerva Walker ( ourtne} 
o· nnell), ecretary, Kath:r Collin (I mma Brandenburger). great niece, Paula 1homp on (Morgan 
Fernau), nurse, Mis Wither (I ibby Andresen), millionaire, imon StarkWeather (Sam Bloom), butler, 
Ben on llurst (Arndt Weis ), and la\v)er, l.ois Van/andt (Oiyvia Schuunnans). 



Murder's In the Heir 

Innocenti~ but Deadlvl 
I-lona tarkWcather (Emil) Warns) comes across as the dits), harmle s niece of millionaire imon 
Start. Weather but \\3S \Oted the lillcr b) the audience on the first night of performance. Great niece, 
Paula thompson (Morgan Fernau) is horrified b) the tum ofe\Cnts and the gun. 

A Review by ami Langford 
n Thur day night, I attended the 

play Murder's in the Heir put on by the 
tudent of MH . I enjoyed the play and 

thought it wa ery intere ting. The play 
wa ort of a play within a play and fake 
director introduced the audience to what 
wa going on with a couple of anecdote 
The play wa et in the 1950' at a very 
old, rich man' man ion, by the name 
ofMr. tarkweather. Hi family come 
o er, all well aware that he i reaching 
the end of hi life, and they're all hoping 
to inherit in hi will. The night that hi 
family come o er happen to b a very 
torrny night, adding to the mood ofthe 

play. The family and his servant b come 
awar that he ha changed hi will, and 
they will all b getting a ery little cut of 
the money, even though he i a billion­
atre. 

The v ill i to be igned in the 
morning, but th audi nee can gather 
from th clue that omeone i plotting 
to kill him. At th end of the fir t act, Mr. 

tarkweather i killed. During interrni -
ion, the audi nee wa allov ed to vote 

for who they think killed him, and then 
the ending would be ba ed up n the mo t 

ote . I per onally cho e Mr. tarkw ath-
er' butler b cau e he eemed th mo t 
uspiciou . The killer turned out to be an 

old lady who portrayed her elf a inno­
cent, but actually wa ery d ceitful. My 
favorite part of the play wa th element 
of urpri e. ach night that the audien e 
attended, th killer wa cho en t be dif­
ferent. Kudo to all who help d put on a 
great h w! 

Reprinted from "rhe Madi on High chool 1aroon" 
May I I, 2015 

Scarv Nurse Withers 
Simon's nur..e, Mis. Withers (l ibb) ndresen), patient!) 
\\aits on millionaire, 'imon tart. Weather( . am Bloom) \\ho 
i. cloning himself and not 
so ecretl) changing 
his,,iiL SPRING PLAY 27 



Step UP To the Challenge 

Waiting tor th Awards Ceremony to Stan 
Jessi (,ile . KenZie Jorgenson. Jenni Giles, manda Ricke, 

ydnc) Gustafand Jo h Giles \\ait to ee if they arc \\inncrs 
m their I BLA e\cnts. 

FBLA Local Chapter 
(standing) Kaiden Dorris, 
Caner Kasuske. ranner Burg. 
Brandon VanRo. endale 
(secretary), Hunter Jamison 
(reporter), Taner Denlloed, 
Mason I Iemmer, Matt 
Palli, Heith \\illiam , Isaac 

chub..:rt, Hunter Ore\~ (\ice 
pre 1dent), Josh Giles, u tin 
Olson (parliamentarian), Kyla 
KasU',ke. Samantha IIerman, 
Claire Stoller. (sitting) 
I oren lar;on (president). 
RO/ vandcnBosch, Mariah 
Palmqui'>t, Morgan Skluzacck, 
KenJ'ie Jorgenson. lenni Giles, 
Jessi G•les, S)dnc) Gustaf. 
and manda Ricke. 

28 ORGANIZATIONS 

FBLA tate Conference 
by !Ieith William 

The outh Dakota tate FBLA pring conference wa held in 
Rapid ity on April 20th and 21 t. Madi on High chool ent 22 
tudent to compet in the bu in acti itie . FBLA tand for uture 

Bu ine Leader of Ameri a and i ri ing in popularity at MH . 
The club ad i or i Kri tine I nand thi year' Pre ident i Loren 

Lar n. 
In order to compete in the acti iti at tate you mu t take a 

t t in a pecific bu ine field. couple of example forth e te t 
are accounting, per onal finance, bu ine ethic , and many other . 
Mo t of the e te t are indi idual but orne are group te t . Thi year 
MH had 2 fir t place inner . laire toller claimed 1 t place in 
Accounting I, while Tan r D nh ed won Accounting II. There were 
many other p ople that placed in the t p 5 in their vent . If you 
placed top 3 you ha e the opportunity to go to National , which will 
b held thi ummer in hicag . 

hi wa my 3rd and final y ar in FBLA and I have really 
enjoyed being in the club. It i a great opportunity to learn about 
bu ine and meet new p ople. I would trongly recommend to 
e eryone that they gi e FBLA a hot. 

Reprinted from "The Madison lligh School Maroon" May 4. 2015 



State Award Winners 
A successful year at tate I BL A conference in Rapid Cit:r \\ith the award \\inners: (back) Austin Olson, !Ieith Williams, lanner 
Burg, Matt Palli, Taner Denlloed, amantha Herman, Kyla Kasuske, Kaiden Dorris, (front) Morgan Skluzacek, Claire 'toller, 
'i}dney Gustaf, Amanda Ricke and Kcn/ic Jorgenson. 

Enioving the Conference 

State Award 
Winners 

1 t Place Winner : 
laire toller Acctg I 

Taner Dcnlloed Acctg 2 

2nd Place Winner : 
Kyla Ka uske - Acctg I 

3rd Place Winners: 
Morgan Skluzacek A• , 2 

Management Decision 
Making Team 

Tancr Dcnllocd 
!Ieith Williams 
Kaiden Dorris 

Marketing Team 
Matt Palli 
Taner DenHoed 
Tanner Burg 

4th Place Winner : 
Au tin 01 on -Acctg I 
Mariah Palmqui t Ac<~g2 

amantha IIerman 
lntro to Bu ines 

5th Place Winner : 
Tanner Burg - Acctg 2 
Austin 01 on lntro to 

Bu ine s 
Brandon VanRo endale­

Bu inc La~ 

Banking and Financial 
y tern Team 

Amanda Ricke 
ydncy u taf 

Kenzie Jorgenson 

AccounUng 2 Winners 
On the a\\ards stage for the Accounting 2 C\ cnt is l'aner Dcnlloed, I an ncr Burg, 
Morgan klu.tacek and Mariah Palmquist. 

FBI. senior members Mariah Palmquist. Morgan 'khuacek, and Roz 
VandenBosch smile S\\eetl) for the camera. 

FBLA 29 



Th Jud es eclsl 
1 he Pro tart cultnal") team of(left) Br.mdon VanRosendalc, l'i!ulllagmaier, Dane 
Gunderson, al..tta Odcgard and Samantha IIerman listen to the Judge comments. 

0 to rk 
Brandon VanRosendale gets into the 
preparation of the chicken for the 
Pro tart culinary team' ent:r) in the 
Pro tart lm itational Competition in 
Mitchell. 

ProStan Mana ement Team 
The management team of (left) am 
Eliason, Ju tyne Feldmann, D nn:r 
Price, Hannah Olson, and Tyler Hare 
receive 2nd Place at the South Dal..ota 
Pro tart lnvitauonal Compeuuon. 

30 ORGANIZATIONS 

AUttloOnlon 
amantha IIerman careful I} chops up the omons for the culinal) team 's dish at the 

South Dal..ota ProS tart Invitational at M II in Mitchell. 



ProStart Success 

o Y u Think It Is the Bestil 
Gi\ ing the ProS tart culinary team's dish a final examination, Brandon 
Van Rosendale and Dane Gunderson look \e!) confident in their team's cr.:ation. 

Slicing and Olein 
akita Odegard prepares the vegetables for the Pro. tart culinary team's entry in the 

·outh Dakota Pro ·tart lmitational Competition 

Chill Co koft 
The culinary art classe im ite the tudent body to judge their 
chih cookofT. A kitchen full of tudents enjo)ing me great 
chili. 

ProStan Culln rv Te m 
Madison's culinary team include (left) Paulllagmaier, Dane 
Gunderson, Brandon VanRosendale, akita degard, and 

amantha IIerman. 

CULINARY ARTS 31 



The team of Morgan Briggs, shlc} Briggs, and 'idney Braskamp placed 2nd at 
COl 's in Brookings and qualified to attend state competition. 

la Care Safetv 
During 01· Y, Cole Leighton, Bra'l.ton tetTen, and ick Barger e'l.plain and show 
local 4th graders ho"' to be safe \\hile taking care of their yards. 

Local omcers r r 2014-15 
(left) Kyle Lbdrup, Luke Palmquist, Ashley Briggs, idney Braskarnp, Matt Graff, 

Megan Lovro, and Jay dan RiedeL 
32 ORGANIZATIONS 

Save Our Fann Youth- SOn 
Matt Graff, l.ane Olesen, and Ben Curly inform local 4th graders how to be safe 
around farm machinery and \\hat to do if an emergency arises. 

FFA Float for the osu Parade 
Proud of their float arc members Adm I IotTman, Ben Curly, ate Guthmiller, l uke 
Palmquist, Ashley Briggs, Braxton Steffen, Cole 1 eighton, Kyle I bdrup, Megan 
Lo.ro and Ja}dan RiedeL 



lllliiiDal ffl CDDVII:nliiiD 
In front of Churchill Downs in Lou1svillc Kcntud.y, Madi ·on H'A members arc {h:fi) Sidney Bmskamp, Morgan Brigg., 
A. hlcy Briggs, Dylan McKee, Mitch Selgestad, Koby Christiansen, Jarred Hodges, Wiattllively, Meganl.ovro, Jaydan Riedel. 
and Brady elson. 

Madlsoa Ffl 
( tanding) Jay dan Riedel, Megan I ovro, 

El I ighton, Man Clarke, Jarred 

llod cs, Clayton lloff, Kyle Hxirup, 

Ro/ VandcnB ch, ate Barger, ate 

(,uthmiller, Mitch "clgc d, A hley 

D) I n McK c, (ole Lei •hton, 

0 kley Dcrm D nny Klosterman, 

ick Barg r, Bailey M nni , Bradley 

I lofT, Eli Gerry, Hen Curl), Braxton 

"te!Ten, ( uting) Stephany Brov.n, 

IIanna Rcinickc, I uke Palmqu1 t, 

Morgan Briw. Sidney Braskamp, 

lylcr (iuthrmllcr, Jo h Bernard, Matt 

,rafT, Randy D on, ick Andresen, 

Bmd) cl m, Matt Willimn , I anc 

Ole n, and Cole dg tad. 

Mcmocr attend in tate e n~ ntion at 
SDSl ' arc {hack lctl) ate (,uthmillcr, 
Bradlc) Hoff, Luke Palmqui t, Cole 
I cighton, lay ton I loll: ate Barger, 
Ben Curl), Jarred llodg1."S, Baile) 
Mcnni . Dy Jan kKce, \\ iatt I-Ii cl), 
I ane Olt:. en, K) le Ebdrup, ick 
Barger. Megan LOHO, Flsa I cighton. 
I) ler Guthmiller, Brad) clson, Ja) dan 
Riedel, Mo •;m Briggs. shlc) Brigg.,, 
and Stephany Brown. 

FFA 33 



fl I bin 
Katie Bergheim gets low and volleys the ball back to the opposite c uri. 

IDDDIIDI B av 
34 SPORTS Jordan Kisor completes the turn and looks for his handofTzone. 

Contested 
Going up over hi West entral Trojan defender, Taner 
Dcnlloed goes for the layup. 



Vole 1 Cel brad n 
Rol VandenBosch, Morgan Skluz.acek, Jessi Giles, Mandy Engbrecht, and laylor 
B1rd celebrate a hard fought point. 

ane ck nsthe 
Mitch llansen ( 14) keeps the ball and tries to break out of a tackle while Brodie 
Frederiksen (22) hopes for the best during the Football Championship Game. 

Tbi'IUIIh II 
Taner Denllocd follows through and watche his ball to the 
cup on the green. 

Now the Hard Pan 
With the bar secure on h1 houlders, id. Wilt gets ready to 
attempt hi squat lift at the tate Powerlifting Meet. SPORTS 35 



Girls - Runner-Up 
Boys 

Emil) HaY.kcs prmes herself race after race and ends up the 
tate champion. 

Keeping their grouping, Danielle Roemen, Anna I heophilus, 
and Amanda RoY. land push each other to get their be. t tim ·s. 

36 SPORTS 

-9th Place 

Award Boys Girls 
Most Valuable Ethan Hatch Emily Hawkes 
Most Improved Edwin lraheta Amanda Rowland 

Anna Theophilus 
Hardest Worker Hunter Streff Hailey Streff 



lldiSaD BOUdog Crass C 
5th Row: Hhan I latch, l.andnn I cnt ch, Dallas I cmau, Jordan Kisor, llunter Streff, Sam l' liason, Kaidcn 
Dorris, Jason Gale, Sheamus Donelan. 4th Row: l'eityn Roemen, Anna I heophilus, Maddie Nipc, Brianna 
Dirks, l:mily llawkes, Daniclle Roemcn, Kendra Jones, Rachel I lass, Victoria Olson, Julia Unterhrunner. 
3rd Row: Kaden Krusemark, Ammon llawkes, Morgan Briggs, Jenny Waha, Karsyn Dorris, Nick Kessler. 
2nd Row: Jared Thayer, Garrclllluhhcll, laclor Smith, Amanda Rowland, Ally Balogh, Hsa Leighton, 
Sav nnah Miller, /\II) (,ross, Bracdcn Dclahct, I·dwin lr.lheta. I l Row: l·mma Martin, Cami Strcfl; 
September Johnson, llailcy Strefl, Regan Olson, Ashley Stromberg, /\nne Knofcrynski, Lexi l.cntsch, 
Samantha llerrnan. 

Till Isla 
Teammates II ailey Streff and !·.mil) llawkcs compete with and a inst each other at the John Collignon 
Invite in Madison. 

Opponent Boys Girls 
Collignon Invite 2nd 1st 

Mitchell/Watertown 2nd 1st 
Jesse James Invite 6th 1st 
Nike Heartland 8th 1st 
SF Christian Invite 6th 1st 
Brookings Invite 5th 1st 
West Central Invite 6th 5th 
Luverne Invite 4th 1st 
OAK XII Conference4th 1st 
Region 3A 3rd 1s 

State Meet 9th 2nd 
Emily Hawkes 1st 
Hailey Streff 2nd 
Cami Streff 7th 
Ethan Hatch 31st 
Garrett Hubbell 51st 

~I in 
cross count!) rat:e. 

CROSS C O U N TRY 37 



Fo 
6th Row: oach J hnson, oach Bundy, oach llodgen, 
Logan Jager, Baile:r Menni , J h Bernard, Tyler llare, 
Bra:rden Gilbert, Oakley Denne, Breydon Frie z, Coach 
Ricke, oach Milne, oach \\enson. 5th Row: oa h Gors, 
Bradle:r II off, Cole Leighton, am Bloom, ick Andresen, 
Brandon VanRo endale, Bra. .... ton teffen, Au tin Lohsandt, 

cth , tafford, Jarred I lodges, llunter Robson, oach ielsen. 
4th Row: Davis Mathi on, Matt Graff, Quentin McKinney, 
I) ler Guthmiller,£)) I an William , layton II off, ick Wilt, 
Dexter O\\ trup, T:r ler Denlloed, Luke Palmqui t, ate 
Guthmiller. Jrd Row: Lymann Walker, Lucas Geditz, Johnny 
Monroe, Wiatt Hi\ely, Max\\ ell Boyer-Tolley, Jackson Jone , 
Jakob Poppens, Kob Chri tian en, Matt William , Brady 

elson. 2nd Row: Matt Palli, Brodie Fredcrik en, oah Guse, 
Isaac chubcrt, Dylan McKee, James Fuller, Riley Janke, 
Marcu VandenBo ch, David Pimentel, [ li Gerry, Ja ob 
Callahan. I t Ro\\: Brad:r Balogh, Mason Leighton, Mason 
! Iemmer, !Ieith Williams, Josh Giles, Carter Kasuske, Mitch 
llansen, Dane Gunderson, Jadon Janke, Jaxon Janke. 

Season Results 
Opponent We They 
Dell Rapids 36 33 
Tea Area 48 24 
Dakota Valley 48 6 
Sisseton 48 12 
West Central 21 9 
Luverne, MN 20 27 
Lennox 42 8 
Vermillion 25 6 
Milbank 55 0 
PLAYOFFS 
Chamberlain 61 0 
Hot Springs 42 8 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
Dell Rapids 7 12 

38 SPORTS 

Yo H ve ran nti Coach 
Waiting for the play to come in from the sidelines is Jakob Poppens (52), Dexter owstrup (67), Matt 
Graff(57), Braxton teffen (78), Austin Lohsandt (79), and Mason I Iemmer (5). 

Most Valuable 
Dak-12 Cont. 

Awards 
Dexter Nowstrup 
Mason Hemmer 
Brodie Frederiksen 
Mitch Hansen 
Dexter Nowstrup 
Isaac Schubert 
Matt Palli 

All-State Mason Hemmer 
Dexter Nowstrup 
Brodie Frederiksen 
Mitch Hansen 

All-State Honorable Mention 
Carter Kasuske 
Marcus VandenBosch 

Marcus VandenBosch 
Dak-12 Honorable Mention SO Elite 45 Team 

Carter Kasuske 
Brady Balogh 

Mitch Hansen 
Dexter Nowstrup 



Another Successful Season, 10-2 
- nlsthelev 

1th a look of determination, M n I Iemmer (5) looks to take the ball down field 
against the Dakota Valley defenders. 

1.1 kO re CD es 
Stepping over the Dell Rapids defensive player, Brodie Frederiksen (22) works hard to get to the clear 

field and to race towards the end zone. 

through the isseton offensive line and goe~ after the 

ev asa lO k 
Mitch Hansen ( 14) gets read) to pas the football, but if it i 
to Mason I Iemmer (5), he better tum around. 

Photo Credits: Nancy K .. uske 
and Rochelle Nowstrup FOOTBALL 39 



Awards 

ost Valuable Serena Hopf 
ost Improved Olivia Rud 

2nd Team All-State Serena Hopf 
OAK 12 Conference Serena Hopf 

Morgan Skluzacek 
AK 12 Honorable Mention 

Taylor Bird 
Marisa Eimers 

cademic All State Brenna Johnson 

eason Results 

Opponent We They 
Flandreau 3 0 
Dakota Valley 1 3 
Canton 3 0 
Hitchcock-Tulare 2 0 
Elkton-Lake Benton 0 2 
Lake Preston 2 0 
Clark-Willow Lake 2 0 
SF Christian 1 3 
Lennox 3 0 
Vermillion 3 2 
Beresford 3 1 
Deubrook Area 2 1 
Hamlin 2 0 
James Valley Christ. 2 0 
Clark-Willow Lake 2 0 
Tri Valley 1 3 
Dakota Valley 0 2 
Tea Area 2 0 
Dell Rapids 3 0 
West Central 3 2 
Elk Point-Jefferson 3 2 
Parkston 3 1 
Region 3A 

Dell Rapids 3 1 
SF Christian 2 3 

40 SPORTS 

rsitV V1DIIB1fball 
{Standing) Serena llopf, Roz VandenBosch, Brenna Johnson, faylor 13ird, Sabrina Bloom, Jessi Giles, 
Olivia Rud {Kneeling) Valorie Nowslrup, Mandy Fngbrccht, Marisa Eimers, Amanda Ricke (I· ront) 
Morgan '>kluzacek, Sydney (,ustaf. 



Attacking the Ball With the Set 
Morgan Sl...lul'acck goes up high for chance to kill the ball at the net. Marisa hmer' gets rcad;y to set the ball to her outside h ittcr. 

wamnu on the Serve 
(left) RoL VandenBosch, Morgan J...luzacek and Oli~ia Rud ~~atch the ser\er as they get read)' to move to 
their po it ions. 

Hit It Hard. Serena 
Je si Gile (4) 11atchcs Serena llopf(7) hit the ball and 
hope for a clean kill. 

VOLLEYBALL 41 



Boy's Results 

Opponent Place 
Lennox Quad 2nd 
Watertown Quad 4th 
Brandon/Harrisburg 3rd 
SF Christian Invite 3rd 
OAK XII Conference 4th 
Madison Invite 5th 
SF Roosevelt 2nd 
West Central Invite 4th 
Milbank Invite 3rd 
Dell Rapids Invite 2nd 
Region 1A 3rd 
State Tournament 8th 

Tanner Burg 28th 

Awards 

Most Valuable Tanner Burg 
Most Improved Taner DenHoed 
Coach's Award Bryce Eimers 
Most Inspirational Hunter Jamison 
State Participant Tanner Burg 

Taner DenHoed 
Hunter Jamison 
Bryce Eimers 
Joey Poppens 

StudV the Sl pe 
Joe) Poppens gets a beuer fool-. at the slope his ball '~ill have 
to take to make this pull. 

42 SPORTS 

Head o w Anns Straight 
l'anner Burg gets read) to hit the golf' ball do,,n the laima) and up on to the gn:en. 

Bovs Build g G n Team 
(left) Joe)' Poppens, Tanner Burg, Justin I ucck, llunter Jamison, Bryce l· imers, Taner Denl loed and 
Coach Liesinger. 



Girls State Runner-Up 
Boys Place 8th 

Sink the Pun 
Sydne) Gustaf care full) follows through on her putt shot. 

Girl's Results 
Opponent 
Vermillion 
Brandon 

Place 

Dell Rapids Invite 
Madison Invite 
Mitchell/Watertown/ 

2nd 
1st 
3rd 
2nd 

Brookings 
OAK XII Conference 

Taylor Bird 
Sydney Gustaf 
Sami Langford 

3rd 
1st 
3rd 
4th 

13th 
3rd 
1st 
1st 

Vermillion Invite 
West Central 
Region 1A 
State Class A 

Sami Langford 
Sydney Gustaf 

Runner-Up 
3rd 

12th 

Awards 

Most Valuable 
Most Improved 
Coach's Award 
Up & Coming 
Most Inspirational 
State Qualifier 

Girls Bulldog Gon Team 

Sami Langford 
Mariah Palmquist 
Sydney Gustaf 
Jenni Waba 
Emily Knuths 
Sami Langford 
Sydney Gustaf 
Taylor Bird 
Mariah Palmquist 
Emily Knuths 

(back) Coach Postma. Jcnni \\aba, Kclse) Gustaf, Victoria 
Olson, Megan Foster, Morgan Johnson, Mi I) Malcomb, 
Coach l iesinger, (front) fa) lor Bird, I· mil) Knuths, Mariah 
PalmquiSt, am1 Langford, and 
Sydne:r Gustaf. GOLF 43 



Season Results 

State Place Qualifiers 
120 Nolan Johnson 

126 Bailey Mennis 

145 Kaiden Dorris 

170 Tyler Guthmiller 

182 Cole Leighton 

195 Nate Guthmiller 

20WinCiub 
28-17 Jarred Hodges 

29-21 Nolan Johnson 

29-12 Kaiden Dorris 

30 in Club 
30-17 James Fuller 

30-21 Cole Leighton 

32-14 Tyler Guthmiller 

38-15 Noah Guse 

40Win Club 
40-13 Nate Guthmiller 

44-7 Bailey Mennis 

Awards 

Most Valuable 
Most Improved 
Hardest Worker 
JV Wrestler 

Bailey Mennis 
Cole Leighton 
Noah Guse 
Garrett Jankord 

Outstanding Young Nolan Johnson 
OAK XII Conference Bailey Mennis 

Noah Guse 
Tyler Guthmiller 

OAK XII Honorable Mention 
Nate Guthmiller 

Sav"Uncle" 
ate Guthmiller puts the pressure on his opponent's am1 and 

almost has him pinned. 

44 SPORTS 



In Poslti n to Win wresdlng or Boxlngillil 
Kaiden Dorris put the moves on his opponent so nO\\ h.: is control on top and in position to \\in. Braxton StcfTen looks like he IS taking a left to the ja\\ during 

his match at Mad1son ~quare Garden ight. 

Walling forth Whlsde 
l)lcr Guthmiller \\ails for the referee so he can bring his oppon.:nt back do\\n. 

- BULlDOG WA_U.. Or t:AME 
_....,. .. a.- • -- .- ... - ,;:. 

Let Me Get That Leg 
Tr)ing hard to get his opponent's leg. Cole Leighton tries to bring dO\\n his man. 

Madison Wresdlng Team 
"tanding: Mar1ah Palmquist, 

Donn) Price, Baile) Mennis, Luke 

Palmquist, oah (,use, Kaiden Dorris, 

I) ler Guthmiller, Jacob Callahan, 

James Fuller. Bra,ton Stetren, 

ate Guthmiller, Cole Leighton, 

Spencer Monro.:. L ill) Monro.:, 

S> dne) \\Cnson 1-..nccling. Isabel 

Brandenburger, Kate!) n eises. 

le,is Klein, Jerron Ddabct. Bracdcn 

Ddabct. Jarred I lodge , J Petcrs. 

olan Johnson. Pari on Mangun, I 1ana 

Parade is, AI) ssa llcrding, Brittnc) 

Wittmer. 

Ph t Credits: Kim Dirks and 
Shanlev Dorris 

WRESTLING 45 



G Build usr 
1 iana Paradei grabs her pom poms to cheer before the next 
\He. tling mat h. 

Wresding Cheerleaders 
(left) I. abel Brandenburger, l)ssa Herding. Katel)n eiscs, 

lex is Klein, Bnttne) \'vittmcr, and Tiana Paradeis tand in 
front of the doghouse at Madison quare Garden Match. 

atCh ers 
Wre tling cheerleaders, Alex• Klein, AI) a Herding, and 
Brittne} Wittmer, it next to the \Hestling mat cheering on 
their Bulldog \Hestler. 

Jumping f r Jov 
I ootball cheerleaders Maegan ham pion, bb) Chri tiansen, 
. )nthia lraheta, Maddie ipe, Tiana Paradei and Loren 
Larson pump each other up at the football championship 
game. 

46 SPORTS 



Long Hours of Practice 
Something to Cheer About 

Basketball Cheerleaders 
(back) Justyne I eldmann, Loren Larson, )nthia lrahela (front) l.)ndse) Kessler, Molli llubbell, Uaire 
Gors and Katie Bergheim. 

Football Cheerleaders 
(lctl) S)nlhia lrahela, Maegan Champion, Maddie ipe, Ahh) 
Christiansen, Loren Larson, and I iana Parade is arc a! read} to 
cheer althe football championship game in the Dakota Dome. 

All lined Up 
(front) Maegan hampion, Loren Larson, Tiana Paradei • and 
Abby Christian en gel read) to cheer al football parents night. 

CHEERLEADING 47 



State Champions 

Bal nee and Grace 
Jenm Giles carcfull:,. balan e on the beam \\hile still 
hO\\ing all kinds ofgraccfulnes . 

ladV Build g Gvmnastic Team 

Dance nd Strength 
bb} hristian en mixes a little dance into her floor 

routine. 

Have You Hugg d Your Beam Todavra 
With a trick:,. upside-dO\\n mo\e, Maegan Champion 
compeles on the beam. 

(left) Morgan Hansen, Rael:,.n Williams, Laurel ppelwick, Kenzie Jorgenson, Maegan hampion, Abb} hristianscn, hania ch\\Cbach, 
Jcnni Giles, Jenni Waba (front) Coach Dossett and oach Bird. Ph to credits: 

48 SPORTS Karen Giles 



I 
Shania Schwebach aggressively approaches the vault in pcrf<X-1 take-off fonn . Shania fini hcd Jrd in the 
vault event at the state tournament. 

..... .. 
Kenzie Jorgenson concentmte~ on the high bar during her bar routine. Ken,de finishc..-d I Oth on the bars in 
th ·tate tournament. 

2015STATE 
RESULTS 

BA s: 
I t- Jenni Giles-9.125 

3rd- Shania chwebach-8.525 
12th- Abby hristiansen-8.1 

16th- Kenzie Jorgen n-7.975 
24th- Morgan Hansen-7 .65 

35th- Jenni Waba-7.125 
BEAM: 

4th- Jenni Giles-8.875 
5th- Maegan Champion-8.8 

8th- Abby Chri iansen-8.525 
22nd- hania chwebach-7.875 

25th- Raelyn William -7.8 
30th- Kenzie Jorgenson-7 .57 5 

VAULT: 

1st- Jenni Gile -9.275 
3rd- Shania chwebach-9.125 

17th- Morgan Hansen-8.65 
43rd- Kenzie Jorgenson-8.275 

FLOOR: 

I st- Jenni Giles-9.475 
11th- Shania chwebach-8.825 

14th- Abby Christiansen-8.8 
19th- Morgan Han en-8.75 

21 t- Kenzie Jorgen on-8.675 
21st- Maegan Champion-8.675 

ALL AROUND: 

1st- Jenni Giles-36.75 
5th- Shania chwebach-34.35 
22nd- Kenzie Jorgen n-32.5 
ALLTOURNAMENTTEAM 

Shania chwebach, Jenni Gile 

NEW SCHOOL RECORD 

Jenni Giles 37.35 

MVP· Jenni Giles 

MOST IMPROVED- Morgan Hansen 
HARDEST WORKER· Abby C hristiansc 

ACADEMIC ALL STATE· 

Abby Chri tian en, Macgan Champion 

SARAH NITZ AWARD 

Abby Christiansen 

GYMNASTICS 49 



Season Results 
Opponent We They 
Elk PoinUJefferson 83 48 
Tri Valley 54 57 
Lennox 48 47 
Beresford 79 42 
Arlington 68 66 
Cambridge- Isanti , MN 49 55 
Tea Area 86 75 
West Central 61 52 
Flandreau 67 50 
Unity Christian, lA 65 55 
Dell Rapids 44 53 
SF Christian 53 59 
Lennox 61 55 
Tri Valley 50 42 
Pipestone 88 77 
Sioux Valley 80 71 
Canton 55 51 
Vermillion 72 62 
Dakota Valley 94 76 
Milbank 72 35 
Region 3A 

Flandreau Indians 87 54 
SF Christian 52 49 
Dell Rapids 49 59 

Awards 
Most Valuable Danny Klosterman 

Offensive Taner DenHoed 
Defensive Carter Kasuske 

Blue Collar Danny Klosterman 
Most Improved Danny Klosterman 
Top Newcomer Mason Leighton 
Scout Team Award Riley Janke 
Mr. Hustle Award Danny Klosterman 
OAK XII ConferenceDanny Klosterman 

Carter Kasuske 
OAK XII Honorable Mention 

Hunter Robson 
Academic All State Carter Kasuske 

Heith Williams 
Academic Team Award 

2014-15 Madison Bulldog Team 

eadVtoPiav 
(left) arter Kasuske, Tanner Burg, and Mason Leighton wait 

50 SPORTS 
to check into the game. 

to eBasl t 
Danny Klosterman (32) charges in against the Sioux Jails Christian 
defenders while llunter Robson (22) cringes at the scene before him. 

Back: Josh Gi les, Maxwell Boyer-Tolley, Jaxon Janke, Jadon Janke, Aaron Fiegen, Riley StefTensen, 
Caden l lunsley, Brady e lson. Middle: Mason Leighton, Justin I ucek, Marcus VandenBosch, Riley 
Janke, Mitch llanscn, Taner Denlloed, Austan I ohsandt, Brayden Gi lbert, Julius Overgaard, I li Gerry, 
l.ymann Walker, Brodie Frederiksen, David Pimentel. I ront: Tanner Burg, I Ieith Will iams, Mason 
Hemmer, llunter Robson, Carter Kasuskc, Danny Klosterman, Dallas l·emau, Jordan Kisor, and Brady 
Balogh 



Marcus VandenBosch ( 40) and Taner Dcnlloed (24) set up their defense to keep the 
rri Valley Mustangs away from the basket. 

r 
Carter Kasuske tries to go up and over the West Central I rojan defender. 

•n n r 
Discussing upcoming noor strategy is (lefl) llunter Robson, Mason I eighton, 
Danny Klosterman, Carter Kasu ke and ·lanner Burg. 

au H 
ranner Burg lets loose the ball \~ith this great looking jump hot again t the 
Vermillion fanagers. 

BOYS BASKETBALL 51 



Seniors Lead the wav 
Ro~ VandcnBo · h dOL'S an eflcctivc job of box in • out her (anton defender to 

<: th rebound. 

Waitin • for the playin • ofthc ational Anthem at l•lk l'oint is (left) Sabrina 
Bloom, Ro" VandenBosch, Morgan Skluzacek, I·mma Marsh, Jcssi Giles, 
Coach 1-ricsson, Valoric owstrup, Julia Unterbrunner, Danicllc Rocmen, 

52 SPORTS 
Nicole Brown and Coach Dietterle. 

Working hard to get open under the ba~ket, Morgan Skluzacck gel~ good position on 
her Dell Rapids Quarrier defend ·r. 

Maddie Nipc brings the 
ball down the floor to 
start the ofTcnsive play. 



~.~~~~ .... ~ISlellall 
(back) Mari Clarke, Amanda Ricke, Kyla K~ uske, l'aigc duRand!, Nicole Brown, Ro/ VandenBosch, 
Maddi · Nipc. Morgan SkiU/acck, Valori Nowstrup, (front) Jc. i <lilc I mma Marsh, Mandy l·n •brccht, 
I>aniellc Rocmcn, Sabrina Bloom, and Julia llnterbrunn r 

Oppo ent We They 
Elk PoinUJefferson 42 51 
Tri Valley 37 44 
Lennox 58 59 
Estelline 58 26 
Beresford 52 40 
Deubrook Area 58 50 
West Central 51 67 
Vermillion 34 43 
Flandreau 47 40 
SF Christian 34 47 
Lennox 47 50 
Tea Area 51 46 
Vermillion 40 28 
Milbank 41 47 
West Central 39 54 
Hanson 41 42 
Sioux Valley 49 61 
Canton 41 32 
Dell Rapids 52 60 
Dakota Valley 52 49 
Region JA 

Flandreau Indians 84 16 
SF Christian 42 32 
Dell Rapids 56 57 

Awards 
Most Valuable 

Offensive 
Roz VandenBosch 
Roz VandenBosch 

Defensive Danielle Roemen 
Locker Room Award Maddie Nipe 
Bulldog Award Morgan Skluzacek 
Unsung Hero Sabrina Bloom 

Emma Marsh 
Nicole Brown 
Jessi Giles 

OAK XII ConferenceRoz VandenBosch 
OAK XII Conference Honorable ntion 

Nicole Brown 
Academic All State Maddie Nipe 

Brenna Johnson 

Coach I· ricsson gets down to busincs.~ in th Lady Bulldog 
huddle. 

GIRLS BASKETBALL 53 



m 
ttempting a deadlift at the State PO\\Crlifting Meet in Madison, Tiana Paradeis 

\\Or(.._ on locking out the lift. 
r) ler Denllocd gets the squat dO\\n and is now ready to pO\\Cr up the bar. lylcr 
ends up in the 1000 pound club. 

State Results 
2n PI ce 

5th PI ce 

Bra 0 J t 

6th PI c 

an Pall 
10 OP Cl b 

8th PI ce 
re 

Cl b 

1000 Pou 
1000Pou 

South 

54 SPORTS 

n41bs 
2201bs 

n41 

1811 s 

Girls 
wr 

Club 
Clu 

rlifd 

MHS Be ch Press cord H r 
Dexter 0\\Strup gets read) to make an attempt at a ben h press lift during the State Powerlifting Meet. 



State Champions 
r 

Justin I ucek completes his squat I ill on his '"'ay to a second place finish in the state. Making the squat I ill look easy, Braeden DeJabct completes his squat as oach 

r a 
Elsa Leighton looks ready and able to complete her squat lift at the tate 
Powerlifting Meet. 

Milne ghes encouragement. 

Pawertifti 
(back) Austin Lohsandt, Dexter owstrup, Tyler Denlloed, Brodie rrederi~ en, 
Dane Gunderson, Justin Tucek, ick Wilt, Matt Palli, Braeden DeJabct, (front) 
Tiana Paradei , ·ydne '"'en n, as. ie Cudmore, l:lsa l eighton, Jenni ,iles, 
Dylan McKee, and Breydon f'riesz 

POWERLIFTING 55 



Tennis, Anvoneil 
Win Loss 

Singles 
Ella Graham 14 5 
Simone Droge 9 10 
Hannah Olson 3 15 
Sydney Swenson 6 9 
Lacee Fedeler 7 12 
Katie Bergheim 9 9 

Doubles 
Graham/Droge 8 11 
Olson/Swenson 5 10 
Fedeler/Bergheim 11 8 

State Meet - 14th Place 

Awards 
ost Valuable 

Most Improved 
Blue Collar Player 
JV Most Valuable 

Ella Graham 
Hannah Olson 
Lacee Fedeler 
Lily Wolff 

Sydney Sow nson and I accc Fcdeler stay warm while waiting 
for their match at the State rcnnis Tournament. 

56 SPORTS 

(left) I· II a ( iraham, Lac~'C l·cd ·k-r, Katie Be •h im, llannah Olson, Sydney Swenson, Simone Droge, and 
Coach (rraham. 

Delivering a strong forehand ·troke, Ella Graham works the baseline at a home match. 



Bo 's Results 
Opponent We They 
Rapid City Central 6 3 
Aberdeen Roncalli 6 3 
Rapid City Stevens 1 8 
Aberdeen Central 1 8 
SF Roosevelt 1 8 
SF Lincoln 0 9 
Huron 8 1 
Vermillion 9 0 
Mitchell 0 9 
Luverne, MN 3 4 
SF Christian 8 1 
SF Washington 0 9 
Watertown 3 6 
Pipestone, MN 9 0 
Huron 8 1 
Brandon Valley 3 6 
Pierre 3 6 
Brookings 4 5 
Watertown 3 6 
State- 184 pts- 11th Place 

Awards 
Most Valuable Kevin Shan 
Most Improved Marcus VandenBosch 
Blue Collar Player Gabriel Richards 

State T ornament Match 
Checking out the current core, Mall Graff and Logan Jager compete in a doubles match at the state tenni 
tournament. Mall and Logan placed 7th in the 2nd Flight Doubles. 

Backhand Sh t 
Kevin Shan watches the ball hit the racket as he delivers a strong backhand troke. Kevin placed 9th in 
the I . tl hght Singles. 

Bulldog Tennis 
(left) (,abriel Richards, Derek Bicrschbach, Marcus VandenB sch, David Pimentel. Mitch Han en. Kevin 

han, Coach 'ims, Logan Jager, and Matt Graff. 

TENNIS 57 



State "A" Results 
Ist 

1600m Rcla} Jenni Gilc. 
Madd1c ipe 
Jess• Giles 
Oti,ia Rud 

:&nd 
3200m Rcla} Jcnm (nics 

Maddie 1pe 
Cami StrdT 
Haile~ tn:IT 

200m Dash Oli,•a Rud 
3200m Run Haile) , trdT 
Discus De,tcr O\\Strup 

~rei 

'OOm Rela) Mand) l ngbrccht 
Jess• G1les 
Maddie ipe 
Oli,ia Rud 

MediC) Rcla} Mand} Lngbrecht 
Jessi Giles 

1addic ipe 
Haile) Streff 

400m Dash Oli\la Rud 
200m Rcla) Jordan K1sor 

tanner Burg 
Dallas I emau 
Hunter ' treff 

4th 
300m llurdles Ja,on Janke 
Medic} Rcla) Mason !Iemmer 

Hunter Jami ·on 
T) lcr II arc 
lluntcr ·trdT 

Sth 
1600m Run Haile) trerr 
3200m Run Cami Streff 
Triple Jump Claire Stoller 

OOm Rela) Ma on I Iemmer 
Ja,on Janke 
T) lcr II are 
lluntcr Jami on 

Long Jump Carter Kasuske 
Triple Jump Carter Kasu ·ke 

6th 
1600m Run Hunter treff 
High Jump T) ler II are 

7th 
300m llurdles Jessi G1les 
Pole Vault Jenm Glle 

Shama Ch\\ebach 
El a l eighton 

400m Rela) Mason I Iemmer 
Jaxon Janke 
Withe llutchins 
llunter Jamison 

8th 
400m Rela) Mand) l·ngbrccht 

Serena llopf 
Kendra l cighton 
Morgan Anderson 

High Jump Morgan 'kluzacek 
Pole Vault Ka1den Dorris 

AWARDS 

Mo t Valua ble Carter Kasu ke 
Qh,ia Rud 

Academic II tateAbb::r Chri tiansen 
Dexter owstrup 
Maddie ipe 

artcr Kasuske 

58 SPORTS 

Sand Evervwh re 
arter Kasusl-e leaps through the air and 

lands \\ith a nu!T) of sand in the pit. 

Finishing Her Leg 
Giving it all she's got, Maddie ipe 
pushes herself to the ne't handoff. 

lnSvnc 

Ptlltl Cfl~lt: MIICJ ICasiiSkl 

Serena Hopf and Jessi Gile go stride for tride in the I OOm llurdles. Jessi places 7th at state in the 300m hurdles. 



Girls 2nd, Bovs 5th 
Girls and Boys - Region 3A Champions 

Girls State Class A Runner-UP Team 
(iefi) Coach Ln son, Coach ielscn, Coach Lntcrbrunncr, Morgan nderson, Lisa Leighton, Shania Sch\\ebach, Jcnni 

Gib, Serena llopf, Mand) E ngbrecht, Abb) Chnsuansen, 'v1add1c 1pe, Morgan Sklu?acek, Haile) Stren: kssi Giles, 

Olivia Rud, Claire Stoller, Kyla Kasuske, Cami StreiT, Coach Diettcrle, avannah Booton, Amanda RO\\ land, Coach Cordts, 

and Coach f· a lor. 

successful Handon 

Rounding the Track 
Tanner Burg takes the curve a. he looks 
ahead to the finish line. 

Mason !Iemmer success full) hands ofT the rda) baton to Hunter Jami. on in the 
Medic) Rei a) . lhis team of Mason !Iemmer, llunter Jami on, 1) lcr Hare and 
II unter trefT place 4th at the tate Track Meet. 

Pole vauh Grace 
knni Gile ·glides through the air in her 
attempt to clear the pole \ault bar. TRACK 59 



Build g Baseball 
Bad.: Josh Giles, id. Koep, Ja'\on Janke, Taner Denlloed, Austin Lohsandt, Jadon Janke, Marcus VandenBosch. Middle: 

Pre ring th Bat 
Marcus VandenBo. ch gets read) for his 
tum at bat 

Coach \\illiarns, Justin Tucek, Tanner Burg, Da>id Pimentel, oah Gu c, l)ler Denlloed, Hunter Jamison, Riley Janke, 
Coach arnkcn. front Mason l .cighton, Mitch llansen, I Ieith William., Josh Bernard, Matt Williams, Wiatt IIi vel), Oakle) 
Denne, Baile) Mennis, and Brandon Van Rosendale. 

2015 Record 
10 Wins 
3 Losses 

Baseball Awards 
Most Valuable Heith Williams 
All Region Players Heith Williams 

Mitch Hansen 
Riley Janke 

Academic All-State Heith Williams 

Leading Off the Base 
Hcith Williams get a good lead ofT the base using the umpire 

as a creen. 
60 SPORTS 

G ing for the Strike Out 
Tanner Burg throws a pitch from the mound while 3rd baseman, Tyler Denlloed, is read) to back him up. 



Irs in the Back Swing 
Using her long arms to get a lot of rotation, Morgan Sl..lu!acel- windmills around to deli~cr the pitch. 

Ladv Bulldog Softllall 
(left) onia Sciu, Courtney O'Connell, Sydne) Gustaf, Ja)dan Riedel, . hie) Briggs, Annie Boddicl..er, 
Brianna Painter, Morgan I em au, Katie ei es, Morgan Sl..lu1.acel.., Mari Clarl..e (l..neeling) I mma Marsh, 

Roz VandenBosch. 

'·. ' ..... • >~t~-=-... ' 

~ ~·,-~· "\. - . 

Opponent We They 
Harrisburg 7 6 
Dakota Valley 7 6 
Pipestone, MN 3 4 
Brandon 3 4 
Lennox 12 2 
Tea Area 9 5 

Watertown 9 10 
SW Sluggers 8 3 

Lennox 4 9 
Elk Point/Jefferson 12 2 

Vermillion 12 1 

Lennox 13 6 
West Central 6 9 
Brandon 13 5 
West Central 5 6 

State "B" Tournament 
2nd Place, Runner-Up 

Softball Awards 
Most Valuable 

Most Improved 
Clutch Player 

Rookie of the Year 
Bulldog Pride 

Spark Plug 
Most Coachable 
Utility Award 

Morgan Skluzacek 
Sonia Seitz 
Emma Marsh 
Morgan Skluzacek 
Roz VandenBosch 
Jaydan Riedel 
Morgan Fernau 
Ashley Briggs 
Soma Seitz 
Courtney O'Connell 
Sydney Gustaf 
Marisa Eimers 

Iron Woman Award Mari Clarke 
Roz VandenBosch 

Here comes 
the Strike 

om a cit! '' inds 
up and let loose 
with the softball. 

SOFTBALL 61 



Something Worth Smiling About 
UnJe G m f Lea Fro 
\\arming up to \Hestlc lool.s a liule li"e a leap frog game for Braxton ">tciTcn and 
Jacob allahan 

F tball Fans 
l nto) mg the l'ootball Championship game is (lcf1} Tanner Burg, laner Denlloed, 
Jordan Kisor, Dann) Klo terman, Karli Doc"cndorf. Kendra Jones, Al)s. a ,rismcr, 
1\.aiden Dorns, and Dallas I emau 

Glitz and 
Glamour 

shlc) Briggs 
and T) ler 
Guthmiller enjo) 
the spot light at 
Prom. 

62 PEOPLE 

Bulldog Gvmnasts 
Being mtroduced a the Madison G}mna tics Team at the State Tournament is 
(lef1) Laurel Appeh\ic". Kenzie Jorgen on, Abb} Christiansen, Jenni Gile • Shania 

ch\\Cbach, Macgan Champion, Raelyn Williams, Morgan llan en, and Jcnni Waba. 



What a Race! 
Jess1 Giles and Maddie 1pc rela,, catch their breath, and enjo) the moment after 
their race at the State I rack Meet. 

Great Chili Cookon 
ampling chili from the culinar) arts chili cookotT, Da\id Pimentel, Jakob Poppens 

and Brodie Frederik en give their heart) appro\ a!. 

A True Jump Sh t 
Jumping \~a) over the I ri Valle) Mustang defender, ason 
Leighton C)es the ba. ket for a Jump hot. 

New King Crowned 

CD 

Jacob Callahan is cro\\ ned the ne\~ llomecoming 1\.ing and recei\es congratulation 
from Carter Kasuske.Jack ·on Jones, lleith Williams and Johnn) Monroe. 

H mec mlng Activities 
Taking it eas) at Homecoming festi\itie i (left) 1 k ndre en, ate Guthmiller. 
Braxton tefTen, Luke Palmquist. Wiatt Hi\el), Rile) 

tetTensen. and (standing) Rile) Janke. PEOPLE 63 



Nicholas Andresen Allison Balogh Joshua Bernard Samuel Bloom 

Anna Boldt Savannah Booton Maxwell Boyer Tolley Emma Brandenburger 

Morgan Briggs Cora Brown Nicole Brown Montana Bugg 

Thomas Bulfer Koby Christiansen Dylan Decker Braeden DeJabet 

64 PEOPLE 



Oak~ey Denne 

Breydon Friesz 

Taylor Gerry 

Freshmen 
Class ot 2018 

Skylar Dickey Mackenzie Dixon 

Timothy Froehlich Jeremy Galde 

Jennifer Giles Jessica Giles 

Aaron Fiegen 

Elle Gehrels 

Joshua Giles 

FRESHMEN 65 



Ka itlyn Graff Royal Grindeland Alexandra Gross Dillon Gross 

Landon Gulbranson Takenric Harmdierks Wiatt Hively Ashley Hix 

Jarred Hodges Bradley Hoff Adm Hoffman Molli Hubbell 

Caden Hunsley Jadon Janke Jaxon Janke Bailie Johnson 

66 FRESHMEN 



Dakota Johnson Morgan Johnson Alyssa Jones Hunter Kauffman 

Emily Knuths Jordon LaPlante Tatum Lee Elsa Leighton 

Ramsey Leighton Allison Lembcke Thomas Limmer Elijah Malsom 

Parion Mangun Dylan McKee Quentin McKinney Stormy Mette 

FRESHMEN 67 



Racquel Meyer Brady Nelson Kenna Nighbert Regan Olson 

Kadin Payne Anahi Perez-Lopez Nichole Peters Morgan Poppen 

Joseph Poppens Rylie Rasmussen Olivia Rud Ania Salcedo 

Tyler Salmen Shania Schwebach Cole Selgestad Mitchell Selgestad 

68 FRESHMEN Not Pictured: Unda Anariba,llsi Gutierrez. Chandra Johns n, Jose Solis. Kassandra neman 



Kevin Shan Hannah Sims 

Josephine Stacey Riley Steffensen 

Alexis Wiener Demetris Williams 

Nicholas Wilt Brittney Wittmer 

Morgan Smith Taelor Smith 

Anna Theophilus Grace Walker 

Kane Williams Matthew Williams 

Freshmen Orientauon 
ew freshmen, L lie C..chrcls, Oal-.lc} Denne, D}lan McKee, Rile) 'te!Tenscn 

and icl-. Andresen wait to join 
in their Pride' cheer. 

FRESHMEN 69 



Rylei Andersen Marisa Anderson Nathan Barger Katherine Bergheim 

Derek Bierschbach Olivia Boldt Cade Bruna Phoenix Bugg 

William Bulfer Chandler Bursing Amber Buskness Rebeka Carman 

70 SOPHOMORES 



Liliana Chapin Benjamin Curley Brandi Dirks Sheamus Donelan 

Hannah Dreeszen Paige duRandt Kyle Ebdrup Bryce Eimers 

Cayden Eliason Lacee Fedeler Heidi Fods Elijah Gerry 

Claire Gors Mariah Graff Marissa Graff Ella Graham 

SOPHOMORES 71 



Jeffery Gulbranson Jesse Gulbranson 

Nathan Guthmiller Paul Hagmaier 

At the Une of Scrimma 
(left) avannah Miller, Claire toller, hae Lebeda, and II ailey . tretr get 
et during the annual Homecoming PO\\der Puff football game again t the 

Fre hmen. 

72 SOPHOMORES 

Dane Gunderson Noah Guse 

Dulcie Hansen RacheiHass 

Ethan Hatch Samantha Herman 

Taylor Hill-Maher Mark Hot 



lzabela Howell Willie Hutchins 

Kyta Kasuske Lyndsey Kessler 

Cody Kuusela Shae Lebeda 

Cole Leighton Mason Leighton 

Riley Janke Garrett Jankord 

Kaitlyn Klosterman Anne Knofczynski 

EvervbodV. Pull Harder 
Trying their best to beat the Freshmen team is (left) K} le Ebdrup, Dane 
Gunderson, llannah Dreeszen, Cole Leighton, Hanna Reinicke, Ashle} 

tromberg, Austin Lohsandt, 
Braxton Steffen, and handler 
Bursing. 

SOPHOMORES 73 



Lexi Lentsch Austin Lohsandt Misty Malcomb Isaiah Martian 

Emma Martin Davis Mathison Bailey Mennis Savannah Miller 

Lily Monroe Valorie Nowstrup 

Horseshoe An 
IIanna Reinicke displa) her horseshoe art '~ork completed in '~elding class. 

Lane Olesen Austin Olson 

74 SOPHOMORES 



Luke Palmquist Elizabeth Pauli Adam Peak David Pimentel 

Donald Price Hanna Reinicke Peityn Roemen Amanda Rowland 

Noah Salmen Olyvia Schuurmans Braxton Steffen Claire Stoller 

Hailey Streff Ashley Stromberg Vada Thompson Julia Unterbrunner 

SOPHOMORES 75 



Marcus 
VandenBosch 

Karl Welsh 

Build g Games 
llannah Drecs1en and Valorie O\\Strup 
get prepared to complete in the balloon 
race against the other clas es at the 
llomecoming Bulldog Game . 

Not Pictur d: Jar m EdWards, 
Bessv Gutierrez. Gab v Nelso -
Lo u. egha v el 

76 SOPHOMORES 

Mason Vilhauer Lymann Walker Emily Warns 

Cody Winrow Desiree Yager Chase Zingmark 

m res at Attend n 
u tin Olson, lle1di I ods, Garrett Jankord, and Marmh GrafT stand at attention during summer band camp for 

the pirit of Madi. on Marching Band. 



Martha Aguirre 

Brady Balogh 

Stephany Brown 

Juniors 
Class ot 2016 

Treton Anderson Elizabeth Andresen 

Dharma Boldt Sidney Braskamp 

Tanner Burg Mari Clarke 

Laurel Appelwick 

Ashley Briggs 

Cassidy Cudmore 

JUNIORS 77 



Hailea DeJong Taner DenHoed 

Erica Dorsett Hunter Drew 

wescoredl 
The JUnior clas i full of excitement after the} core in the powder puff 
football game during the Homecoming 
Bulldog Games. elebrating the score i 
(left) Mandy Engbrccht. Tanner Burg. Dylan 
Williams. Mitch llan en, . ercna llopf, 
Hunter trefT, Matt Palli, Hunter Jami on, 
and Justin Tucek. 

78 JUNIORS 

Tyler DenHoed Kaiden Dorris 

Simone Droge Marisa Eimers 

Sherif El Gayar Samuel Eliason 

Amanda Engbrecht Allison Englert 



Elijah Evans Morgan Fernau Brodie Frederiksen James Fuller 

Jason Gale Lucas Geditz Brayden Gilbert Mallory Gum 

Sydney Gustaf Tavyn Hallan Jacob Hanneman Mitchell Hansen 

Ashley Hare Laura Hare Tyler Hare Kaydra Hart-Bedell 

JUNIORS 79 



Allison Heim Serena Hopf Garrett Hubbell Cole lnhofer 

Edwin lraheta Tyler Iverson Hunter Jamison Brandon Johnson 

Miranda Johnson Kenzie Jorgenson Shaylee Kaiser Jay Knutson 

Harly Koenig Samantha Langford Josephine Lester Sabrina Louis 

80 JUNIORS 



Emma Marsh Alexandra Meier Hadassah Meyer 

Courtney O'Connell Nakita Odegard Hannah Olson 

Matthew Palli Tiana Paradeis Nicholas Peterson 

Katelyn Neises 

Julius Overgaard 

Run, Jason, Run 
Jason Gale fini hes strong during a 
cross country race. 

We Want to Beat the Seniors 
Under the watchful eyes of Mr. 

wenson, Mr. Bierschbach, Mr. 
Bundy, Edwin lraheta, and Mrs. 
Gonyo, Hunter treff, Mari Clarke, 

assie Cudmore, Ka)dra Hart­
Bedell, Matt Palli, and Ashley 
Brigg encourage each other and 
pull against the enior team in the 
llomecoming Bulldog Games. 

JUNIORS 81 



Jakob Poppens Gabriel Richards 

Alison Staudenbaur Hunter Streff 

Eg Transfer 
T I) mg to care full) transfer the egg from ·poon to spoon is Morgan rcrnau and 
l:d\\in lrahcta \~hilc Bra)dcn (,ilbcrt \~aits for his turn. 

82 JUNIORS 

Amanda Ricke 

Sydney Swenson 

Benjamin 
Theophilus 

Rati Tkeshelashivili 

Raine Rook 

Leslie Thayer 

Jordan Thompson 

Justin Tucek 



Ryker Vosberg Katlyn Walburg 

Jennifer Weist Dylan Williams 

Zachary Wilt Ashley Wittmer 

Megan Wollmann Dylan Zingmark 

Emily Weatherill 

McKayla Williamson 

Waiting for the Train to the P orh use 

Arndt Weiss 

McKenzie 
Williamson 

Cl> de and Grace Gravele; ( icholas Peter en and Libb; Andre en) sit at the 
train depot during the One ct Pia) of"Fa t Train to the Poorhouse." 

Not Pictured: Iris Anarlba. Chase Baln, Jaxon Ber lund. 
Mad 1vn Koe a d Aria the 

JUNIORS 83 



AI Mitch Anne Elisa Joe Charla Lori Heidi 
Brook Brown Bundy Callahan Christensen Comes 

M tfht•nt:tUt'\ B II\ iII('\\ SJ>anio;h/ Social chool Agricultural pecial Ed 
Offit· • Engli\h Studie~ Office Education Aide 

Marcie Dana 
Eck rt Gimbel Gonyo 

~m·inl ln,fl umt•nfnl Social rt Phy ical pecial Ed Engli h 
~hullt•, lu,it• Sfudi~s ducation Aide 

Max Kim Abby Joanne 
Hodgen Hyland Joachims Kallhoff 

Sp~cilll lathrmatir pecial d LibraQ Library 
I· tu ·:ttion Ph) ic~ .\ide 



Paula 
Kingery 

pecial 
Education 

Kristie 
Olson 

Business 
Education 

Adam 
Shaw 

Principal 

Glynnis 
Kunkei-Ruiz 

English 

Sarah 
Perez 

Family Con umer 
cience 

Joyce 
Strickland 

pecial Ed 
Aide 

Joey 
Liesinger 

omputer 
ducation 

Craig 
Peterson 

chool 
Coun elor 

Darren 
Swenson 

Physical 
cience 

Lora 
Milne 
pecial 

Education 

Bud 
Postma 
Athletic 
Director 

Maxine 
Unterbrunner 

Biology 

Tom 
Milne 

Phy ical 
Education 

Jennifer 
Richards 

Vocal 
Mu ic 

Lori 
Waldner 

chool 
Office 

iheBulld g 
Games" 
Willing participants, 
Mrs. L\ans, Mrs. 

ills. Mrs. Kunkei­
Rui7, Mr. Lie inger, 
Mr. Bundy and Mr. 
[ ricsson listen for 
instructions to the 
game. (lefi) Mrs. 
h-ans and Mrs. 

ills help out Cadc 
Bruna b} \Happing 
themsehe in toilet 
paper to \\in the 
game. (right) 

Renee 
Nills 

Engli h 

Vince 
Schaefer 

uperintendent 

Katie 
Weeldreyer 
Mathematic 

Beth 
Odegard 
pecial Ed 

Aide 

Cathy 
Schultz 
pecial Ed 

Aide 

Dawn 
Wiebers 

cience 

STAFF 85 



Daw on Ander en Nicholas Barger Taylor Bird 

RyanBirgen Sabrina Bloom Lane Booth 

86 S 
1 abel Brandenburger 

ENIORS 
Jacob Callahan Maegan Champion 



Jennifer Charle Abby Christian en Randy Deacon 

Faith Decker Brianna Dirks Karli Dockendorf 

Emily Dreeszen Andrea Eke/and Justyne Feldmann 

SENIORS 87 



Dalla Fernau Rachel Froehlich 

Aubree Gehrel Emily Gorry Matthew Graff 

Alyssa Grismer Ma on Gulbran on Tyler Guthmiller 

88 S 
Emily Hawke 

ENIORS 
Payton Hein Ma onHemmer 



Alyssa Herding Austin Hix Clayton Hoff 

Synthia I raheta Logan Jager Brenna Johnson 

Jackson Jones Kendra Jones Carter Ka uske 

Ryan Kennington Jordan Kisor Alexis Klein 
SENIORS 89 



Daniel Klosterman Loren Larson 

Mason Lee Megan Lovro Christian McCullough 

Mackenzie Meier Will Meyer John Monroe V 

90 S 
Lia~n Montgomery 

ENIORS 
Madison Nipe Dexter Nowstrup 



Mariah Palmqui t Albert Pimentel Caralyn Raethz 

Jaydan Riedel Hunter Robson Danielle Roemen 

Mikayla Roozing 1 aac Schubert 

Sonia Seitz Mitchell Slwenrock Morgan Skluzacek S 
9 ENIORS 1 



Jared Thayer 

Sydnie Waldner 

Avery William 

Senior Football Players and 
Fans 
Getting together aller the I ootball 
Championship Game is (standing) Tyler 
Guthmiller, Dexter owstrup, Isaac Schubert, 
Brandon VanRo endale, Maddie ipe, Clayton 
I lofT, Rol' VandenBosch, Jordan Kisor, 
llunter Robson, Maegan Champion, Morgan 

klul'.acek, Carter Kasuskc, Abby Christiansen, 
Jacob Callahan, Mason ! Iemmer, Danny 
Klosterman, Dallas r:emau, ! Ieith Wi ll iams, 
Matt GrafT, Logan Jager, (kneeling) Brenna 
Johnson, Mariah Palmqui t, onia eill', 
Danielle Rocmcn, Synthia lraheta, Jaydan 
Riedel, Taylor Bird, Johnny Monroe and 
Jad.son Jones 

92 SENIORS 

Rozalind VandenBo ch Brandon VanRo endale 

Gwyneth Walker Amber Wel h 

H eith Williams Skyler Wittmer 



Class of 2015 
Class Colors & Flower: aroon and White, Gladiolus 

Football Memories Worth Repeating 
Isaac Schubert (25) get into telling his stOI) on the sidelines to Matt GrafT( 57) and 

Jacob Callahan (35). 

Spirit oi Madison Drum Leader 
Pla;ing the quad drums, S;dnie Waldner takes the lead as the section leader of the 

drum line in the marchmg band. 

Sarah Nitz Award Winner 
In honor of arah itz, an O'Gorman g;mnast \\ho \\3S killed in a car a cident, 
this 3\\ard is given each year at the tate G;mnastics meet. rhe recipient must be a 
senior g) mn3st \\hO best exemplifies the qualities Sarah strived for: sportsmanship, 
academics, character, and gymnastic abilit). The · arah ilL A\\ard for 2015 \\as 
presented to Abby Christiansen at the State G;mnastics Meet. 

SENIORS 93 



Graduation Celebration! 
The '~hole Graduating Class of2015 cnjO)S some confetti 
and hat-tossing to end of the graduation ceremonies. 

Congratulations 
Alyssa Gri mer recei\es her diploma from school board 
president Tom Farrell. 

H n rStud ms 
Representing the top I 0% of the 2015 class is Brenna 
Johnson, Heith Williams, )dnie Waldner, Maddie ipc, 
Johnn) Monroe, Ra hcl rrochlich, ancr Kasuskc, and 

94 GRADUATION 
Isabel Brandenburger. 



Senior Song 
inging "Compass" by Lady Antebellum is Pa}tOn llein, Macl- Meier, l mily 

Drees1en, Matt GrafT, Maegan ham pion, Isabel Brandenburger, Sky lcr Wittmer, 
Sydnie Waldner, Jared Thayer and Megan Foster. 

A New Madison High School Alumni 
After Mr. Sha\\ reads his name, Mason Gulbranson receives his diploma from 
school board pre. idcnt rom !·am: II and becomes a ne\\ Madi on lligh chool 
alumni from the class of20 15. 

"Find Your MotiVation" 
r,plaining hO\\ to mal-e sure you find your motivation in )Our future life, Johnny 
Monroe hares his viC\\. \\ith the audience. 

GRADUATION 95 



Seniors ot 2015 
D ublesPiay 
Logan Jager dcli\ers a forehand hot during a doubles match at the State Bo) 's 
rcnnis Tournament. 

Seni r Wresding Cheerlead rs and Stats 
l njo]ing their last Mad1son _ quare Garden ight is Isabel Brandenburger, Alyssa 
llcrding, le'.iS 1\.lcin, and Mariah Palmquist 

Seni r Girls Basketball Players 
(left) Maddie ipe, Morgan Skluzacek, Kendra Jones, Ro7 VandenBosch, Brenna 
John on, Danielle Roemen, and Sabrina Bloom. 

Seni r Bovs Basketball Players 
(left) Dallas Fernau, lle1th William , Carter Kasu ke, Mason !Iemmer, llunter 
Rob on, Jordan Kisor, and Danny Klo terman. 

96 SENIORS 

Lers Get This o n 
Patience in short_ upply, (left) Dallas Fernau, Ia; ton I lofT, Danny Klosterman, 
Hunter Robson, Rand; Dea on, and Jordan Kisor are ready to be done with the 
senior group picture. 



A Great Senior Year 
I clio\~ seniors. Morgan <;I..Jut.acek and 'ion1a ')c1t.r enjo} some of the last moments 
the) have together at Madison High 'chool 

Ball onRace 

Can't we Get Organlz d 
Tr) mg to get all the seniors together, lined up, and quiet so a group enior picture 
can be taken from the roof of the schooL 

Mack Running the 100m Dash 
Mad. Meier run. to the fini . h line at a cold track meet. 

Representing the senior class at the Homecoming Bulldog Game·. ick Kocp and Roz VandenBosch 
\\Ork on a technique to \\in the balloon race. SENIORS 97 



A 
Aguirre, Martha 15, 77, 103 
Anariba, Iris 
Anariba, Linda 
Andersen, Dawson 86 
Andersen, Rylei 70 
Anderson, Marisa 21 , 70 
Anderson, Morgan 59 
Anderson, Taylor 13 
Anderson, Treton 77 
Andresen, Elizabeth 3, 4, 8, 1 0, 15, 18, 

19, 22, 23, 25, 26, 27 , 77, 83 
Andresen, Nicholas 33, 38, 63, 64, 69 
Appelwick, Laurel 48, 62, 77 
Aus, Diane 
Art 103 
Awards 14, 15 

B 
Bain, Chase 
Balogh, Allison 37, 64 
Balogh, Brady 38, 39, 50, 77, 101 
Band 18, 19 
Barger, Nate 6, 33, 70 
Barger, Nick 7, 32, 33, 86 
Baseball 60 
Bergheim, Katie 34, 47, 56, 70 
Berglund, Dominick 
Berglund, Jaxon 
Bernard, Joshua 33, 38, 60, 64 
Bird, Jeni 2, 48 
Bird, Taylor 11 , 35, 40, 43, 86, 92, 103 
Birgen, Ryan 86 
Bierschbach, AI 84 
Bierschbach, Derek 20, 21 , 57, 70 
Bloom, Sabrina 40, 52, 53, 86, 96, 97 
Bloom, Samuel 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 24, 25, 

26, 27, 38, 64 
Boddicker, Annie 61 
Boldt, Anna 10, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 64 
Boldt, Dharma 20, 21 , 77 
Boldt, Olivia 15, 17, 18, 19, 70, 103 
Booth, Lane 4, 8, 86, 97, 103 
Booton, Savannah 20, 21 , 59, 64, 103 
Boyer Tolley, Maxwell 38, 50, 64, 99 
Boys Basketball 50, 51 , 99, 101 
Boys Golf 42 
Boys Tennis 57 
Boys Track & Field 58, 59, 103 
Brandenburger, Emma 18, 19, 20, 21 , 

24, 25, 26, 64 
Brandenburge~lsabel 20, 21 , 45, 46, 86, 

94, 95, 96 
Braskamp, Sidney 17, 32, 33, 77 

Freshmen Girls Basketball 
(left) Anna I heophilu . Morgan Briggs, 1cole 
BrO\\n, Oli\ ia Rud, Kenna ighbcrt, Je i Giles. 

98 INDEX 

Briggs, Ashley 14, 17, 32, 33, 62, 77, 81 
Briggs, Morgan 17, 32, 33, 37, 61 , 64, 

98, 103 
Brooks, Mitch 84 
Brown, Anne Elisa 84 
Brown, Cora 18, 21 , 64 
Brown, Nicole 20, 21 , 52, 53, 64, 98, 103 
Brown, Stephany 33, 77 
Bruna, Cade 1, 16, 18, 20, 21 , 25, 26, 70, 

85, 103 
Bugg, Montana 64 
Bugg, Phoenix 70, 103 
Bulfer, Thomas 25, 64 
Bulfer, William 70 
Bulldog Games 6, 7, 8, 9 
Bundy, Joe 38, 84, 85 
Burg, Tanner 13, 28, 29, 42, 50, 51 , 59, 

60, 62, 77, 78, 103, 104 
Bursing, Chandler 20, 21 , 70, 73 
Buskness, Amber 3, 25, 26, 70 

c 
Callahan, Charla 84 
Callahan, Jacob 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 , 38, 45, 

62, 63, 86, 92, 93, 103 
Carman, Rebeka 70, 103 
Champion, Maegan 2, 10, 20, 46, 47, 62, 

86, 92, 95 
Chapin, Liliana 71 
Charles, Jennifer 87, 97 
Cheerleading 46, 47 
Choir 20, 21 
Christensen, Lori 84 
Christiansen, Abby 2, 46, 47, 48, 59, 62, 

87, 92, 93, 103 
Christiansen, Koby 17, 33, 38, 64 
Clarke, Mari 14, 18, 19, 33, 53, 61 , 77, 81 
Comes, Heidi 84 
Concert Band 18 

Concert Choir 20 
Cordts, Bob 36, 59, 84, 103 
Coronation 10, 11 
Cross Country 36, 37, 103 
Cudmore, Cassidy 15, 55, 77, 81 
Culinary Arts 30, 31 
Curley, Ben 25, 32, 33, 71 

D 
Deacon, Randy 33, 87, 96 
Decker, Dylan 64 
Decker, Faith 87, 103 
DeJabet, Braeden 37, 45, 55, 64 
DeJabet, Jerron 45 
DeJong, Hailea 15, 18, 20, 21, 78 
DenHoed, Taner 3, 13, 15, 28, 29, 34, 35, 

42, 50, 51 , 60, 62, 78, 103 
DenHoed, Tyler 6, 38, 54, 55, 60, 78, 103 
Denne, Oakley 4, 8, 33, 38, 60, 65, 69 
Dickey, Skylar 21 , 65, 1 04 
Dietterle, Lindsey 52, 53, 59 
Dirks, Brandi 21 , 71 
Dirks, Brianna 4, 6, 9, 37, 87, 97 
Dixon, Mackenzie 18, 19, 21 , 65 
Dockendorf, Karli 3, 62, 87 
Donelan, Sheamus 37, 71 
Dorris, Kaiden 8, 28, 29, 37, 45, 62, 78, 

103 
Dorris, Karsyn 36, 37, 103 
Dorsett, Erica 15, 20, 21 , 78 
Dossett, Maridee 2, 48 
Dreeszen, Emily 3, 4, 6, 9, 15, 18, 19, 20, 

21 , 87, 95 
Dreeszen, Hannah 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 24, 

25, 71 , 73, 76 
Drew, Hunter 12, 16, 18, 28, 78 
Droge, Simone 10, 14, 15, 20, 21 , 56, 78 
duRandt, Paige 53, 71 , 103 



E 
Ebdrup, Kyle 17, 32, 33, 71 , 73, 104 
Eckart, Tim 84 
Edwards, Jarom 20, 21 , 26 
Eimers, Bryce 42, 71 , 103 
Eimers, Marisa 15, 40, 41 , 78 
Ekeland, Andreas 87 
EI-Gayar, Sherif 14, 15, 22, 23, 78 
Eliason, Cayden 71 
Eliason, Samuel 20, 21 , 30, 37, 78 
Engbrecht, Mandy 13, 35, 40, 53, 59, 78, 

103 
Englert, Allison 78 
Ericsson, Adam 36, 52 , 53, 59, 84, 85, 

103 
Evans, Eli 6, 79, 103 
Evans, Holly 84, 85 

F 
Falor, Nancy 17, 59, 84 
Farrell, Tom 94, 95 
Fast Train to the Poorhouse 24, 25 
FBLA 28, 29 
FFA 32, 33 
Fedeler, Lacee 17, 24, 25, 56, 71 
Feldmann, Justyne 30, 47, 87, 97 
Fernau, Dallas 3, 7, 37, 50, 62, 88, 92, 

96, 103 
Fernau, Morgan 3, 9, 17, 20, 21 , 25, 26, 

27, 61 , 79, 82, 103 

I NOEl 
Fiegen, Aaron 50, 65, 99 
Fods, Heidi 18, 19, 20, 21 , 25, 26, 71 , 76 
Football 38, 39 
Foster, Megan 20, 21 , 43, 88, 95 
Frederiksen, Brodie 7, 35, 38, 39, 50, 55, 

63, 79, 101 , 103 
Freshmen 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69 
Friesz, Breydon 4, 38, 55, 65 
Froehlich, Rachel 3, 12, 18, 25, 88, 94 
Froehlich, Timothy 1, 18, 19, 65 
Fuller, James 38, 45, 79 

G 
Galde, Jeremy 20, 65 
Gale, Jason 15, 18, 19, 37, 79, 81 
Geditz, Lucas 38, 79, 103 
Gehrels, Aubree 88, 97 
Gehrels, Elle 20, 21 , 65, 69 
Gerry, Eli 33, 38, 50, 71 , 101 , 103 
Gerry, Taylor 21 , 65 
Gilbert, Brayden 8, 9, 20, 21 , 38, 50, 79, 

82, 101 
Giles, Jenni 2, 28, 48, 55, 59, 62, 65, 103 
Giles, Jessi 2, 13, 28, 35, 40, 52, 53, 58, 

59, 63,65, 98, 103 
Giles, Josh 13, 28, 38, 50, 60, 65, 99, 103 
Gimbel, Marcie 84 
Girls Basketball 52, 53, 98 
Girls Golf 43 
Girls Tennis 56 
Girls Track & Field 58, 59, 103 

Golf 42, 43, 103 
Gonyo, Dana 84 
Gorry, Emily 88 
Gors, Claire 20, 21 , 47, 71 
Gors, Steve 38 
Graduation 94, 95 
Graff, Kaitlyn 66 
Graff, Mariah 18, 19, 20, 21 , 71 , 76 
Graff, Marissa 20, 21 , 71 
Graff, Matthew 7, 8, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 

32, 33, 38, 57, 88, 92, 93, 95 
Graham, Ella 18, 20, 21 , 24, 25, 56, 71 
Graham, Rob 56 
Grassel, Tyler 84 
Grindeland, Royal 18, 19, 66 
Grismer, Alyssa 3, 62, 88, 94 
Gross, Ally 20, 21 , 37, 66 
Gross, Dillon 66 
Gulbranson, Jeffery 20, 21 , 72 
Gulbranson, Jesse 72 
Gulbranson, Landon 20, 21 , 25, 66 
Gulbranson, Mason 88, 95, 97 
Gum, Mallory 15, 79 
Gunderson, Dane 2, 30, 31 , 38, 55, 72, 

73, 103 
Guse, Noah 38, 44, 45, 60, 72, 103 
Gustaf, Kelsey 43 
Gustaf, Sydney 4, 8, 13, 28, 29, 40, 43, 

61 , 79, 103 
Guthmiller, Nate 32, 33, 38, 44, 45, 63, 

72, 104 
Guthmiller, Tyler 3, 7, 33, 38, 45, 62, 88, 

92 
Gutierrez, Bessy 
Gutierrez, llsi 
Gymnastics 48, 49 

H 
Hagmaier, Paul 18, 19, 20, 21 , 30, 31 , 72 
Hallan, Tavyn 6, 15, 79 
Hanneman, Jacob 79 
Hansen, Dulcie 21 , 72 
Hansen, Mitch 35, 38, 39, 50, 57, 60, 78, 

79 
Hansen, Morgan 2, 48, 62 
Hanson, Margarita 84 
Hare, Ashley 20, 21 , 79 
Hare, Laura 3, 17, 20, 21, 79 
Hare, Tyler 30, 38, 79, 1 03 
Harmdierks, Takenric 66 

Freshmen B vs B slletball 
(left) Ma\\\CII B yer-Tolle:y, Rile) tefTen. en, Jadon 
Janke, Josh Gi le , Jaxon Janke, Brad} elson, ar n 
Fiegen, aden l lunsle). 

INDEX 99 



Hart-Bedell, Kaydra 15, 79, 81 
Hass,Rachel 3, 17, 18, 36, 37, 72, 103 
Hatch, Ethan 37, 72, 1 03 
Haug, Laura 18, 84 
Hawkes, Ammon 37, 103 
Hawkes, Emily 1, 4, 5, 8, 9, 22, 36, 37, 

88, 103 
Heim, Allison 3, 14, 18, 80 
Hein, Payton 19, 20, 21 , 88, 95 
Hemmer, Mason 8, 28, 38, 39, 50, 59, 88, 

92, 96, 103 
Herding, Alyssa 45, 46, 89, 96, 97 
Herman, Samantha 2, 28, 29, 30, 31 , 37, 

72, 103 
Hively, Wiatt 33, 38, 60, 63, 66 
Hix, Ashley 66 
Hix, Austin 89 
Hodgen, Max 7, 38, 84 
Hodges, Jarred 8, 17, 33, 38, 45, 66 
Hof, Mark 12, 72, 1 03 
Hoff, Bradley 17, 33, 38, 66 
Hoff, Clayton 33, 38, 89, 92, 96 
Hoffman, Adm 20, 21 , 32, 66 
Homecoming 6, 7, 8, 9 
Hopf, Serena 15, 40, 41 , 58, 59, 78, 80, 

103 
Howell, lzabela 3, 18, 20, 21 , 25, 73 
Hubbell, Garrett 18, 37, 80, 103 
Hubbell, Molli 18, 47, 66, 103 
Hunsley, Caden 50, 66, 99 
Huska, Ross 101 
Hutchins, Willie 73, 103 
Hyland, Kim 84 

I 
lnhofer, Cole 21 , 80 
lraheta, Edwin 4, 8, 9, 10, 15, 18, 19, 20, 

21 , 22, 25, 37, 80, 82, 103 
lraheta, Synthia 46, 47, 89, 92, 97 
Iverson, Tyler 80 

J 
Jager, Logan 38, 57, 89, 92, 96 
Janke, Jadon 38, 50, 60, 66, 99, 103 
Janke, Jaxon 38, 50, 60, 66, 99, 103 
Janke, Riley 13, 38, 50, 60, 63, 73, 101 , 

103 
Jankord, Garrett 18, 19, 20, 21 , 26, 73, 

76 
Jamison, Hunter 7, 9, 15, 28, 42, 59, 60, 

78, 80, 103 
Jazz Band 19 
Joachims, Abby 84 
Johnson, Bailie 66 
Johnson, Brandon 20, 21 , 80 

100 INDEX 

Johnson, Brenna 8, 12, 40, 89, 92, 94, 96 
Johnson, Chandra 
Johnson, Dakota 67 
Johnson, Miranda 20, 21 , 80 
Johnson, Morgan 43, 67 
Johnson, Nolan 45 
Johnson, Rhonda 
Johnson, September 37 
Johnson, Zach 38 
Jones, Alyssa 3, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 25, 67 
Jones, Jackson 4, 8, 9, 38, 63, 89, 92, 

103 
Jones, Kendra 3, 12, 37, 62, 89, 96 
Jorgenson, Kenzie 2, 8, 13, 15, 22, 28, 

29, 48, 49, 62, 80, 103 
Jung, Jonathan 
Juniors 77, 78, 79, 80, 81 , 82, 83 

K 
Kaiser, Shaylee 3, 18, 80 
Kallhoff, Joanne 84 
Kasuske,Carter 2, 3, 8, 9, 22, 23, 28, 38, 

50, 51 , 58, 63, 89, 92, 94, 96, 103, 104 
Kasuske, Kyla 28, 29, 34, 53, 59, 73, 103 
Kauffman, Hunter 20, 21 , 67 
Kennington, Ryan 7, 15, 18, 19, 89, 97 
Kessler, Lyndsey 4, 6, 47, 73, 103 
Kessler, Nick 37, 103 
Kingery, Paula 84 
Kisor, Jordan 3, 7, 34, 37, 50, 62, 89, 92, 

96, 103, 104 
Klein, Alexis 45, 46, 89, 96 
Klosterman, Daniel 33, 50, 51 , 62, 90, 

92, 96 
Klosterman, Kaitlyn 73, 103 
Knofczynski,Anne 16, 17, 21 , 24, 25, 

26, 37, 73 
Knuths, Emily 3, 12, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 25, 

43, 67, 103 
Knutson, Jay 1, 11 , 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 24, 

25, 26, 80 
Koenig, Harly 80 
Koep, Madalyn 3, 18, 20, 21 
Koep, Nicholas 9, 60, 90, 97 
Krusemark, Kaden 37 
Kunkei-Ruiz, Glynnis 85 
Kuusela, Cody 25, 73 

L 
Langford, Samantha 43, 80, 1 03 
LaPlante, Jordon 67 
Larson, Loren 6, 18, 28, 46, 47, 90, 103 
Lebeda, Shae 72, 73 
Lee, Mason 13, 90 
Lee, Tatum 18, 20, 67, 103 
Leighton, Elsa 33, 37, 55, 59, 67, 103 
Leighton, Mason 3, 8, 38, 50, 51 , 60, 63, 

73, 101 

Leighton, Nicholas (Cole) 32, 33, 38, 45, 
73 

Leighton, Ramsey 67 
Lembcke, Allison 67 
Lentsch, Landon 37 
Lentsch, Lexi 37, 74 
Lester, Josie 80 
Liesinger, Joey 42, 43, 85, 103 
Limmer, Thomas 18, 67 
Lohsandt, Austin 38, 50, 55, 60, 73, 74, 

101 ' 103 
Louis, Sabrina 80 
Lovro, Megan 32, 33, 90, 97 

M 
Mad Voices 20 
Maher, Taylor (Hill) 21, 72 
Malcomb, Misty 3, 17, 18, 21 , 43, 74 
Malsom, Elijah 67 
Mangun, Parion 45, 67 
Materese, Mike 
Marching Band 18, 19 
Marsh, Emma 52, 53, 61 , 81 , 103 
Martian, Isaiah 18, 20, 21 , 74 
Martin, Emma 3, 25, 37, 74 
Mathison, Davis 38, 74, 103 
McCullough, Christian 90 
McKee, Dylan 17, 33, 38, 55, 67, 69 
McKinney, Quentin 38, 67 
Meier, Alexandra 81 
Meier, Mackenzie 20, 21 , 90, 95, 97, 103 
Mennis, Bailey 33, 38, 45, 60, 74, 103 
Mette, Stormy 20, 67 
Meyer, Hadassah 15, 18, 19, 81 
Meyer, Racquel 18, 19, 25, 68 
Meyer, Will 90, 97 
Michels, Matt 14 
Miller, Savannah 21 , 37, 72, 74, 103 
Milne, Lora 85 
Milne, Tom 38, 55, 85 
Mixed Choir 21 
Monroe, Johnny 3, 5, 9, 10, 13, 14, 15, 

23, 38, 63, 90, 92, 94, 95, 103 
Monroe, Lily 10, 45, 74, 103 
Monroe, Spencer 45 
Montgomery, Liam 15, 90 
Morningwake, Dameyn 97 
Murder's in the Heir 26, 27 



N 
Namken, Darin 60 
National Honor Society 15 
Neises, Katelyn 15, 45, 46, 61, 81, 103 
Nelson, Brady 8, 33, 38, 50, 68, 99 
Nelson-Long, Gabrielle 
Neumann, Kristen 103 
Nie1sen, Tom 38, 59 
Nighbert, Kenna 68, 98, 103 
Nills, Renee 85 
Nipe, Maddie 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 23, 

34, 36, 37,46, 47, 52, 53, 58, 59, 63, 90, 
92, 94, 96, 97, 103 

Nowstrup, Dexter 2, 3, 7, 8, 38, 39, 54, 
55, 90, 92, 103, 104 

Nowstrup, Valorie 40, 52, 53, 74, 76 

0 
O'Connell, Courtney 1, 3, 11, 15, 18, 20, 

21 , 25, 26, 61 , 81 
Odegard, Beth 18, 85 
Odegard, Nakita 2, 13, 16, 30, 31,81 
Olesen, Lane 32, 33, 7 4 
Olson, Austin 16, 18, 19, 25, 28, 29, 74, 

76 
Olson, Hannah 30, 56, 81 
Olson, Kristie 85 

INDEX 
Olson, Regan 21, 37, 68 
Olson, Victoria 37, 43 
One Act Play 24, 25 
Organizations 16, 17 
Ottoson,Mason 103 
Overgaard, Julius 50, 81 

p 
Painter, Brianna 61 
Palli, Matthew 7, 14, 28, 29, 38, 55, 78, 

81 ' 103 
Palmquist, Luke 32, 33, 38, 43, 45, 63, 

75 
Palmquist, Mariah 3, 12, 28, 29, 45, 91 , 

92, 96, 97, 103 
Paradeis, Tiana 15, 45, 46, 47, 54, 55, 81 
Pardy, Samantha 4 
Pauli, Liz 3, 4, 8, 15, 18, 19, 75, 103 
Payne, Kadin 20, 21 , 68 
Peak, Adam 21 , 75 
People 62, 63 
Perez, Sarah 85 
Perez-Lopez, Ana hi 18, 21 , 68 
Peters, AJ 45 
Peters, Nichole 68 
Petersen, Nicholas 18, 19, 20, 21, 25, 

26, 81,83 
Peterson, Craig 85 
Pimentel, Albert 91 , 97 

Pimentel, David 38, 50, 57, 60, 63, 75, 
101 

Poppen, Morgan 68 
Poppens, Jakob 38, 63, 82, 1 03 
Poppens, Joey 42, 68 
Postma, Bud 43, 85, 1 03 
Powerlifting 54, 55 
Price, Donald 30, 45, 75 
Prom 12, 13 
Pro Start 30, 31 

Q 

R 
Raethz, Caralyn 91 
Rasmussen, Rylie 18, 68 
Reinicke, Hanna 6, 33, 73, 74, 75, 103 
Richards, Gabriel 11, 20, 21, 57, 82 
Richards, Jen 85 
Ricke, Amanda 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 28, 29, 

40, 53, 82, 103 
Ricke, Mike 38 
Riedel, Jaydan 32, 33, 61 , 91 , 92, 97 
Robson, Hunter 7, 38, 50, 51 , 91, 92, 96, 

103, 104 
Roemen, Danielle 3, 7, 36, 37, 52, 53, 91 , 

92, 96 
Roemen, Peityn 1, 4, 8, 37, 75 
Rook, Raine 82 
Roozing, Mikayla 91 
Rowland, Amanda 36, 37, 59, 75, 103 
Rud, Olivia 2, 40, 41 , 59, 68, 98, 103 

5 
Salcedo, Ani a 18, 68, 103 
Salmen, Noah 14, 75 
Salmen, Tyler 68 
Schaefer, Vince 85 
Schirmacher, James 6, 91 
Schubert, Isaac 15, 16, 28, 38, 91 , 92, 

93, 103 
Schultz, Cathy 85 

JV B vs Basketball 
Winning the JV Tournament in Dell Rapids i (back) 
Bra} den Gilbert, Brodie Frederiksen, Justin 1 u eJ.;, 
Austin lohsant, IIi •cll), I }mann Walker, Coach 
lluska (front) Rile} Janke, Mason Leighton. '\llarcus 

andenBo ch, Brad) Balogh, Da~id Pimentel. 

INDEX 101 



Schuurmans, Olyvia 17, 18, 21 , 24, 25, 
26, 75, 103 

Schwebach, Shania 13, 48, 49, 59, 62, 
68, 103 

Seitz, Sonia 3, 61 , 91 , 92, 97. 1 02 
Selgestad, Cole 33, 68 
Selgestad, Mitchell 33, 68 
Selman, Laura 103 
Seniors 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91 , 92, 93, 96, 

97 
Shan, Kevin 57, 69 
Shaw, Adam 5, 85, 95 
Shoenrock, Mitch 91 
Show Choir 20 
Sims, Doug 57 
Sims, Hannah 18, 69, 103 
Skluzacek, Morgan 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 12, 28, 

29, 35, 40, 41 , 52, 53, 59, 61 , 91 , 92, 
96, 97, 102, 103 

Smith, Morgan 18, 69 
Smith, Taelor 20, 21 , 37, 69, 103 
Softball 61 , 103 
Sophomores 70, 71 , 72, 73, 7 4, 75, 76 
Sports 34, 35 
Spring Play 26, 27 
Stacey, Josephine 69 
Staff 84, 85 
Stafford, Seth 38 
Staudenbaur, Alison 82 
Steffen, Braxton 32, 33, 38, 45, 62, 63, 

73, 75 
Steffensen, Riley 50, 63, 69, 99 
Stoller, Claire 17, 24, 25, 28, 29, 59, 72, 

75, 103 
Streff, Cami 36, 37, 59, 103 
Streff, Hailey 36, 37, 59, 72, 75, 103 
Streff, Hunter 15, 36, 37, 78, 81 , 82, 1 03 
Strickland, Joyce 85 
Stromberg, Ashley 37, 73, 75 
Student Council 22, 23 
Student Life 6, 7 
Student of the Month 14 
Swenson, Darren 38, 84, 85 
Swenson, Sydney 15, 22, 45, 55, 56, 82 

Softball State Ru er-
Morgan kluzacek and . 'onia eitz proud I} show ofT 
the runner-up trophy after succes ful softball careers. 

102 INDEX 

T 
Talent Show 1 0, 11 
Tennis 56, 57 
Thayer, Jared 18, 20, 21 , 37, 92, 95, 97, 

103 
Thayer, Leslie 15, 18, 20, 21 , 82, 103 
The Gathering 22 
Theme 2, 3 
Theophilus, Anna 1, 21, 36, 37, 69, 98, 

103 
Theophilus, Ben 82 
Thompson, Jordan 15, 82 
Thompson, Vada 11 , 21 , 75 
Tieman, Kassandra 21 
Tkeshelashivili, Rati 82 
Track & Field 58, 59 
Tucek, Justin 4, 42, 50, 55, 60, 78, 82, 

101 

u 
Unterbrunner, Julia 37, 52, 53, 75, 103 
Unterbrunner, Maxine 53, 59, 85 
Uthe, Aria 18, 20, 21 , 103 

v 
Vandenbosch, Marcus 8, 13, 38, 50, 57, 

60, 76, 101 
Vandenbosch, Roz 3, 9, 12, 28, 29, 33, 

35, 40, 41, 52, 53, 61 , 92, 96, 97 
VanRosendale, Brandon 2, 16, 22, 28, 

30, 31 , 38, 60, 92 
Vilhauer, Mason 76 
Vogel , Meghan 
Volleyball 40, 41 
Vosberg, Ryker 83 

w 
Waba, Chris 
Waba, Jennifer 36, 37, 43, 48, 62, 103 
Walburg, Katlyn 3, 15, 17, 18, 83 
Waldner, Lori 85 
Waldner, Sydnie 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 , 

92, 93, 94, 95 
Walker, Grace 69 
Walker, Gwyneth 92, 97 
Walker, Lymann 38, 50, 76, 101 , 103 
Warns, Emily 17, 18, 25, 27, 76 
Weatherill, Emily 13, 15, 23, 83 
Weeldreyer, Katie 85 
Weiss, Arndt 12, 19, 26, 83 
Weist, Jennifer 15, 83 
Welsh, Amber 12, 92 
Welsh, Karl 76 
Wiebers, Dawn 85 

Wiener, Alexis 69 
Williams, Avery 92 
Williams, Demetris 69 
Williams, Dylan 22, 38, 78, 83, 1 03 
Williams, Heith 6, 9, 14, 22, 28, 29, 38, 

50, 60, 63, 92, 94, 96 
Williams, Kane 18, 19, 20, 21, 25, 69 
Williams, Matthew 33, 38, 60, 69 
Williams, Raelyn 2, 48, 62 
Williams, Todd 60 
Williamson, McKayla 83 
Williamson, McKenzie 83 
Wilt, Nicholas 35, 38, 55, 69, 103 
Wilt, Zachary 83 
Wind Ensemble 19 
Winrow, Cody 76 
Wittmer, Ashley 18, 83 
Wittmer, Brittney 18, 20, 21 , 45, 46, 69, 

103 
Wittmer, Skyler 18, 19, 20, 21 , 92, 95 
Wollmann, Megan 15, 83 
Women's Choir 21 
Woodhouse, Devin 6 
Wrest ling 44, 45 

X 
y 

Yager, Desiree 76 

z 
Zingmark, Chase 76 
Zingmark, Dylan 83 

The 2015 yearbook was 
produced by a staff of four 
students and one advisor 

using Windows Version 5.1 
and Adobe lnDesign CS3 

Version 5.0.3. The books were 
printed by the L-eader Printing 

Company and the press run 
was 100 books of 104 pages 

each. Books were sold for $60. 
Kristie Olson was the advisor. 

Special thanks to Nancy 
Kasuske, Karen Giles, Kim 

Dirks, Shanley Dorris, Rochelle 
Nowstrup, Carrie Nipe, Marie 

Lohsandt, K im Seitz, Kathy 
Engbrecht, and SDPB for 

sharing their photos. 



LadY Bulldog Track and field 
5th Row: Kaitl}n Klostennan, icole Bro,~n. Kenna ighben, l ily Monroe, 
l i1 Pauli, Anna I heophilu , Olivia Boldt, I eslie I haycr, Cami StreiT. 4th Ro'~ 
Samantha llennan, I mma Marsh, Claire Stoller, Olivia Rud, l I sa Leighton, I aclor 

mith, avannah Booton, Jenni Giles. 3rd Row: Morgan Briggs, Amanda Ro,~land, 
Rachel I lass, Amanda Ricke, Molli llubbell, Brittney Wittmer, Shania Sch,~ebach. 
2nd Row: Hailey StreiT, Ky Ia Kasuske, crena llopf, Mandy l.ngbrecht, Jessi Giles, 
Ani a alcedo. I st Row: Maddie ipe, Abby Christiansen, Morgan kluncek. 

This One Is For You Jim 
tate Cross ountry Runners dedicate their state cross country meet to Jim ordts. 

The supports of Jim includes: (back) Fthan I latch, llunter StreiT, Kaiden Dorris, 
Jordan Kisor, Dallas I emau, oach Lricsson, Garrett Hubbell (middle) I·.dwin 
lraheta, Coach Cordts, l.mily lla\\kes, Maddie ipe, Rachel I Ia. s, Amanda 
Ro,~land, Hailey Strefl~ Cami Stre!T(front) ick Ke. sler, mmon Hawkes, Kar yn 
D rris, Anna 1 heophilus, Jenni Waba. 

JVSoRball 
(left) llannah Sam . Km.tcn '\cumann. I aura Selman. Amb.:r Buslr..nc!'l . Jc 1 <•1lc I \nd ~, K.C!S.! lcr. Juha 
l"ntcftlrunncr. Claire Stoller. Shania S~h"clxidl. Jcnm G1lc~. (ln ... -chng} \1;1S(m Ottosc;m, I il) \1onroc. 
Sa,annah Miller. 

Build g Track and Field 
5th Row: Lane Booth, Lucas Gediu, Willie Hutchins, Davis Mathison, Kaiden 
Dt?rr_is. 4th Row: Jared Tha}er, lluntcr StreiT, Josh G1l~s, l >_mann Walker, D~lan 
W1ll1ams, l.than I latch. 3rd Row: Jadon Janke, oah (,usc, laner Denllocd, lyler 
II are, Mason I Iemmer, Austm l ohsandt I y ler Denlloed. 2nd Row: Mack Me1er, 
De:~.ter O\~Strup, Jaxon Janke, Matt Pa!li, Rile} Janke, llunter Jamison, Jakob 
Poppens, Dane Gunder on. I st Ro'': Caner Kasuske, I anner Burg, Isaac chuben, 
Jordan Kisor, llunter Robson, Jacob Callahan, Brodie Frederiksen, Johnny Monroe, 
Dallas I emau. 

An Students With Master Pieces 
(standing) Mark llof, I li l \ans, [ li Gerry, Davis Mathison, Bailey Mennis, Serena 
llopf, am1 l angford, Katie eises, Maddie , ipe IIanna Reinicke, Dalla lemau, 
Martha Aguirre, Jacob Callahan, Loren Larson, I·aith Decker, l.yndsey Ke sler, 
Cade Bruna, Lily Monroe, Ken7ie Jorgen. on, Paige duRand!, i k Wilt, Hailey 
StreiT, Aria l·the (sitting) Bryce Eimers, \\-illie Hutchins, Jackson Jone , Olivia 
Boldt. Oly,ia Schuunnans, Morgan Fernau, Phoni' Bugg, Tatum Lee, Hannah 
Sims, Rebeka Cannan. 

State Runner-u Girls Gon 
(lett) C<*:h l>""'tma. l·mil) Jo\.nuth Ia) lor UmJ. Mariah Palmqu t ~~OC) 
(iu ... taf \ami I anllf~m.IIUld Coa~h l 1c in •cr INDEX 103 



FFA Fann SafelY 
Pas mg along their J...n "ledge of . afet) in trapping and 
hunung to the local 4th graders is K) le [,bdrup and • ate 
Guthmiller 

I Can't See It 
Rollmg the Orco from her forehead to her mouth would be 
much easier for "lk) lar DicJ...c} if she could sec the cookie. 

re llunter Rob. n, Carter Kasuske, Jordan Ki or, and Dexter O\\Strup deep in reflection or just bored? 

104 CLOSING 

Is There s methtnu In Mv Hair;» 
Tanner Burg seems a little concerned about his hair before his 
rei a) race at the tate TracJ... Meet. 










